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FBI I

Date: 6-12-68

Transmit the following in I ,
(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL AM
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 1

------------------------------------------------------------- ---

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN

In view of subject's apprehension, any office having
outstanding leads or requests for circularization in any publica
tion of any kind should cancel outstanding request now.

A&D.

2 Albany
1 All Continental Offices
1 Memphis

RGJ:BN
(56)

JU 141968
FBI RICHMOND

Approved: 4 Sent M Per
Speci/ Agent in Charge

/ I

Barritt
FBI

Date: 6-12-68
ransmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTELia AM

(Priority or Method ofMailing)

TO: SAC, ALBANY

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN 44 657A
In view of subject's apprehension, any office having

outstanding leads or requests for circularization in any publica-tion of any kind should cancel outstanding request now.

A & D.

2 Albany
1 All Continental Offices
1 Memphis

RGJ:BN
(56)

44-657-295
BSEARCHED

SERIALIZED ty FILED isINDEXED.

JUN 14 1968
FBI-RICHMOND

Barret Rd

Approved:

Rafenam
Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC., TIwamo!D (44-657) -P.

CE,.

Be San Antonio ai~rtel to. Bureu,, 5/21/680
Th curreat Northern Virginia Directory of the.

Chesapake and Potsac .(C&P) Tephone Co., .reflets the
suibscriber of telephone = mber 356.J4286 as thes. Peter Piper
School, 1351 Scotts Run Road, WaLai, ;Va.

On -6/4/0' Mrs. VWILLA F. 'ECKELS,:' 1351 Scotts
Run Road, McLean, Va., adviseld that her telephone number
is -356-x#86. She stated, to the best of hier knowledge,
telephone calls received= at her number on 12/16/67, frog
Txas, were mae-eby Lt.' J`OMlATUN SEARWOBS, stationed
at Lwackland Air Force .Base.

ira. ECKBL advi3sed that Lt. SFRARF'OSS is engaged
to .e.daughter, URWPI ECKELS. =

Mrs. ECK=L advrised1 that she hadl no knovledge" of
JTAMES-.RAY: She further stated that she knows no one e11se
Ina Texas, "other than Lt. SAFO0S.

2 . 'ueau

AGS:d
(6)l

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 6/13/68

SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-

MURKIN
CR

Re San Antonio airtel to Bureau, 5/21/68.

The current Northern Virginia Directory of the
Chesapeake and Potomac (C&P) Telephone Co., reflects the
subscriber of telephone number 356-4286 as the Peter Piper
School, 1351 Scotts Run Road, McLean, Va.

On 6/4/68, Mrs. WILLA F. ECKELS, 1351 Scotts
Run Road, McLean, Va., advised that her telephone number
is 356-4286. She stated, to the best of her knowledge,
telephone calls received at her number on 12/16/67, from
Texas, were made by Lt. JOHNATHAN SEARFOSS, stationed
at Lackland Air Force Base.

Mrs. ECKELS advised that Lt. SEARFOSS is engaged
to her daughter, KAREN ECKELS.

Mrs. ECKELS advised that she had no knowledge of
JAMES RAY. She further stated that she knows no one else
in Texas, other than Lt. SEARPOSS.

2 - Bureau- Memphis (44-1987)2 - Richmond

AGS:ddm
(6)

/ THRUALIZED 44-657-296
INDEXED 6s

FILED
W Barritt KA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

.,,Date: 6/13/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

------------------------------------------------------~---------
URGENT 6/13/68 PFM

TO DIRECTOR (44-3$861), LOS ANGELES (44=1574), MEMPHIS (44-1987),

SAN DIEGO (44-387)(44-394)
FROM RICHMOND 3P

MURKIN. RICHMOND FILE FOUR FO1R DAB SIX FIVE SEVEN.

KENSALT. RICHMOND FILE SIX TWO DASH TWO TWO FOUR EIGHT.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, J1UE ELEVEN LAST.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN INSTANT, CHILTON V. STEWART, CHIEF OF POLICE,

BIG STONE GAP, VA., ADVISED HE KNOWS GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

BUT LETSINGER IS NOT WANTED BY HIS DEPARTMENT..

SAME DATE, SHELCY MULLINS, SHERIFF, WISE CO., VA., ADVISED

GEORGE LETSINGER OR GEORGE ANDERSON IS NOT WANTED BY HIS DEPART

MENT.

SAME DATE, CORA BOLLING, .E. FIFTH STREET, BIG STONE GAP,

VA., FORMER LANDLADY OF LETSINGER, ADVISED HE HAD LEFT HER HOME;

AND BIG STONE GAP IN MID NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR. HE ADVISED HER

PRIOR TO LEAVING THAT HE WAS GOING TO MEXICO AND SHE FOUND OUT

LATER FROM THERE HE WENT TO MISSOURI. SHE STATED THAT LETSINGER

HAS TRAVELED THROUGHOUT THE U.S. SNCE SIXTYFOUR. SHE KNEW THIS

BECAUSE SHE HAD RECEIVED SEVERAL CARDS FROM HIM WHICH HAD BEEN

PAGE ONE SERIALIZED .. j
Richmond -657 D Seattle 44-371

- Richmond (62-224 (P
A ved: Snt M Per

Special Agent in Charg

D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 6/13/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
Via

(Priority)

URGENT 6/13/68 PFM

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), LOS ANGELES (44=1574), MEMPHIS (44-1987),
SAN DIEGO (44-387) (44-394)

FROM RICHMOND 3P

MURKIN. RICHMOND FILE FOUR FOUR DASH SIX FIVE SEVEN.

KENSALT. RICHMOND FILE SIX TWO DASH TWO TWO FOUR EIGHT.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JUNE ELEVEN LAST.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN INSTANT, CHILTON V. STEWART, CHIEF OF POLICE,

BIG STONE GAP, VA., ADVISED HE KNOWS GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER

BUT LETSINGER IS NOT WANTED BY HIS DEPARTMENT.

SAME DATE, SHELCY MULLINS, SHERIFF, WISE CO., VA., ADVISED

GEORGE LETSINGER OR GEORGE ANDERSON IS NOT WANTED BY HIS DEPART-

MENT.

SAME DATE, CORA BOLLING, E. FIFTH STREET, BIG STONE GAP,

VA., FORMER LANDLADY OF LETSINGER, ADVISED HE HAD LEFT HER HOME

AND BIG STONE GAP IN MID NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR. HE ADVISED HER

PRIOR TO LEAVING THAT HE WAS GOING TO MEXICO AND SHE FOUND OUT

LATER FROM THERE HE WENT TO MISSOURI. SHE STATED THAT LETSINGER

HAS TRAVELED THROUGHOUT THE U.S. SINCE SIXTYFOUR. SHE KNEW THIS

BECAUSE SHE HAD RECEIVED SEVERAL CARDS FROM HIM WHICH HAD BEEN
SEARCHED

END PAGE ONE SERIALIZED is
INDEXED 44-657-2911 Richmond (44-657 VI Seattle (44-371)I - Richmond (62-2248FLLED LCL/prm (3)

Approved: RCA Sent 3:38PM Per EM
An Special Agent in Charge

3.46/3:55
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F% ' "(Rev. 5-22-64)

I

FBI
I

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type inplaintextor code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE TWO
RH 44-657 AND RH 62-2248

DESTROYED INDICATING VARIOUS PLACES IN THE U.S., WHICH HE HAD

VISITED. SHE ADVISED THAT LETSINGER WAS A PROLIFIC LETTER

WRITER IN THAT HE WROTE LETTERS CONSTANTLY, SOME TO PROMINENT

PEOPLE IN THE WASHINGTON, D.C. AREA AND LETTERS TO FRIENDS AND

RELATIVES THROUGHOUT THE U.S. SHE EXHIBITED COPIES OF SEVERAL

LETTERS LEFT WITH HER BY LETSINGER WHICH LETSINGER SENT TO OFFI

CIALS AND A REVIEW OF THESE LETTERS REVEALED THEY WERE A SYMPATHE

TIC TYPE OF LETTER, NOT THREATENING .IN NATURE. SHE ADVISED

LETSINGER IS KNOWN TO HER AS GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER, AKA BOBBY.

SHE STATED THELMA MARRY, EAST FIFTH ST., BIG STONE GAP, VA., AN

AUNT OF LETSINGER, MIGHT KNOW THE LOCATION OF LETSINGER,. SHE

FURTHER ADVISED EARLY IN THE NENETEEN SIXTIES LETSINGER HAD PROBLEM

WITH ONE OF HIS HANDS AND HAD TO HAVE SKIN GRAFTED FROM UNDER HIS

ARM WHICH. LEFT A SCAR. SHE ADVISED SHE HAD NOT SEEN NOR BEARD

FROM LETSINGER IN OVER THREE YEARS TO THE BEST OF HER KNOWLEDGE.

SHE STATED LETSINGER' S MOTHER, ETTA LEE LETSINGER, OF AVA, MO.,

HAD ADVISED LETSINGER PRIOR TO HIS LEAVING HER HOME IN NINETEEN

SIXTYFOUR HE WAS SIRED BY ONE RAYMOND FURGESON, NOW DECEASED,

AND NOT BY THE HUSBAND OF ETTA LETSINGER. SHE ADVISED SHE DID

END PAGE TWO

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

FD030 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE TWO
RH 44-657 AND RH 62-2248

DESTROYED INDICATING VARIOUS PLACES IN THE U.S. WHICH HE HAD

VISITED. SHE ADVISED THAT LETSINGER WAS A PROLIFIC LETTER

WRITER IN THAT HE WROTE LETTERS CONSTANTLY, SOME TO PROMINENT

PEOPLE IN THE WASHINGTON, D.C. AREA AND LETTERS TO FRIENDS AND

RELATIVES THROUGHOUT THE U.S. SHE EXHIBITED COPIES OF SEVERAL

LETTERS LEFT WITH HER BY LETSINGER WHICH LETSINGER SENT TO OFFI-

CIALS AND A REVIEW OF THESE LETTERS REVEALED THEY WERE A SYMPATHE-

TIC TYPE OF LETTER, NOT THREATENING IN NATURE. SHE ADVISED

LETSINGER IS KNOWN TO HER AS GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER, AKA BOBBY.

SHE STATED THELMA MARRY, EAST FIFTH ST., BIG STONE GAP, VA., AN

AUNT OF LETSINGER, MIGHT KNOW THE LOCATION OF LETSINGER. SHE

FURTHER ADVISED EARLY IN THE NINETEEN SIXTIES LETSINGER HAD PROBLEMS

WITH ONE OF HIS HANDS AND HAD TO HAVE SKIN GRAFTED FROM UNDER HIS

ARM WHICH LEFT A SCAR. SHE ADVISED SHE HAD NOT SEEN NOR HEARD

FROM LETSINGER IN OVER THREE YEARS TO THE BEST OF HER KNOWLEDGE.

SHE STATED LETSINGER'S MOTHER, ETTA LEE LETSINGER, OF AVA, MO.,

HAD ADVISED LETSINGER PRIOR TO HIS LEAVING HER HOME IN NINETEEN

SIXTYFOUR HE WAS SIRED BY ONE RAYMOND FURGESON, NOW DECEASED,

AND NOT BY THE HUSBAND OF ETTA LETSINGER. SHE ADVISED SHE DID

END PAGE TWO

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 9

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE THREE

RH 44-657 AND RH 62-2248

.NOT KNOW THE NAME OF ETTA LETSINGER' S HUSBAND BUT INDICATED HE WAS

DEAD. SHE FURTHER ADVISED AT ONE TIME LETSINGER HAD BEEN AT ST.

JOHN'S HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MO., FOR SOME TYPE OF .OPERATION. SHE

ADVISED DURING SIXTYFOUR, PRIOR TO HIS LEAVING FOR MEXICO, LETSINGE

WAS JAILED AT WISE CO., VA., FOQ ASSAULT FOR SEVENTEEN DAYS. SHE

FURNISHED A PHOTOGRAPH TAKEINN APRIL, SIXTYFOUR, OF LETSINGER

WHICH WILL BE AVAILABLE AT RICHMOND.

LETSINGER IS DESCRIBED AS A WHITE MALE, FIVE FEET SIX INCHES

TO FIVE FEET SEVEN INCHES, ONE HUNDRED FIFTYFIVE TO ONE HUNDRED

SIXTY LBS., MEDIUM BUILD, BLACK HAIR, INTELLIGENT SPEAKER, BOTH

WALK AND TALK WERE VERY "SISSY" IN MANNER ALONG LINES OF A HOMO

SEXUAL.

SAN DIEGO - ADVISE IF ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION DESIRED AT

BIG STONE GAP, VA.

RICHMOND WILL CONTACT LETSINGER'S AUNT, THELMA MARRY, EAST

FIFTH ST., BIG STONE GAP, VA., FOR FURTHER INFO RE LETSINGER. WILL

ALSO CONTACT ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL, NORTON, VA., FOR ANY PERTINENT

BACKGROUND INFO RE LETSINGER.

MAIL COPY FURNISHED SEATTLE. -P

END

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-84)

FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE THREE

RH 44-657 AND RH 62-2248

NOT KNOW THE NAME OF ETTA LETSINGER'S HUSBAND BUT INDICATED HE WAS

DEAD. SHE FURTHER ADVISED AT ONE TIME LETSINGER HAD BEEN AT ST.

JOHN'S HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MO., FOR SOME TYPE OF OPERATION. SHE

ADVISED DURING SIXTYFOUR, PRIOR TO HIS LEAVING FOR MEXICO, LETSINGER

WAS JAILED AT WISE CO., VA., FOR ASSAULT FOR SEVENTEEN DAYS. SHE

FURNISHED A PHOTOGRAPH TAKENNIN APRIL, SIXTYFOUR, OF LETSINGER

WHICH WILL BE AVAILABLE AT RICHMOND.

LETSINGER IS DESCRIBED AS A WHITE MALE, FIVE FEET SIX INCHES

TO FIVE FEET SEVEN INCHES, ONE HUNDRED FIFTYFIVE TO ONE HUNDRED

SIXTY LBS., MEDIUM BUILD, BLACK HAIR, INTELLIGENT SPEAKER, BOTH

WALK AND TALK WERE VERY "SISSY" IN MANNER ALONG LINES OF A HOMO-

SEXUAL.

SAN DIEGO - ADVISE IF ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION DESIRED AT

BIG STONE GAP, VA.

RICHMOND WILL CONTACT LETSINGER'S AUNT, THELMA MARRY, EAST

FIFTH ST., BIG STONE GAP, VA., FOR FURTHER INFO RE LETSINGER. WILL

ALSO CONTACT ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL, NORTON, VA., FOR ANY PERTINENT

BACKGROUND INFO RE LETSINGER.

MAIL COPY FURNISHED SEATTLE. -P-

END

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



File-Serial Charge Out U S. GPOo 1974-16a-82,
-FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70)

File Date
Class. Case No. Last Serial

Pending Closed Date
Serial No. Description of Serial Charged

Employee

RECHARGE Date

To From

Date Charged

Employee

Location

File-Serial Charge Out U.S. GPO 1974-560-582,
-FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70)

44-657File Date
Class. Case No. Last Serial

Pending Closed Date
Serial No. Description of Serial Charged

Serial 298 of
telepype Copy
Shipped

Employee

RECHARGE Date

To From

Date Charged

Employee

Location

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBII

Date: 6/14/68

Transmit the following in I
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT ;
(Priority)

---------------------------------- ------------------------

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) MEMPHIS (44-1987)

LOS ANGELES (44-1574) SAN DIEGO (44-387) (44-394)

FROM RICHMOND (44-657) (62-2248)

MURKIN; KENSALT

RE RICHMOND TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JUNE THIRTEEN

LAST.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN NINETEEN S"IXTYEIGHT, RECRDS AT

THE ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL, NORTON, VA., REVEALED THAT GEORGE

ROBERT LETSINGER, WHITE MALE, BORN JULY THIRTEEN NINETEEN a

FORTYTWO, CATHOLIC RELIGION, ENTERED THAT HOSPITAL ON

DECEMBER FOUR NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE AND WAS RELEASED ON

DECEMBER FOURTEEN NINETEEN SIXTYHREE. THE RECORDS REVEALED

THAT LETSINGER WAS A NATIVE OF MISSOURI WHO LISTED A FREEND

BY THE NAME O M G. B. STURGILL, P. 0. BOX THREE ZERO

SEVEN, ISSOURI, TELEPHONE M U THREE DASH TWO TWO

SEVEN ZERO. LETSINGER WAS TREATED FOR AN ULCER, SPASTIC

COLON, A LOW BACK STRAIN, AND PHARYNGITIS. HE REPORTEDLY

FELL ON THE STEBB OF THE POST OFFICE AT BIG STONE GAP,

VIRGINIA, AND INJURED HIS BACK. DOCTORS STATED CORDS

END PAGE ONE SEARCHED

Richmon SERIALIZED.
INDEXED

(1) FILED

Approve Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

F B I

Date: 6/14/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENTVia
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) MEMPHIS (44-1987) -
LOS ANGELES (44-1574) SAN DIEGO (44-387) (44-394)

FROM RICHMOND (44-657) (62-2248)

MURKIN; KENSALT

RE RICHMOND TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JUNE THIRTEEN

LAST.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, RECARDS AT

THE ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL, NORTON, VA., REVEALED THAT GEORGE

ROBERT LETSINGER, WHITE MALE, BONN JULY THIRTEEN NINETEEN

FORTYTWO, CATHOLIC RELIGION, ENTERED THAT HOSPITAL ON

DECEMBER FOUR NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE AND WAS RELEASED ON

DECEMBER FOURTEEN N.NETEEN SIXTYSHREE. THE RECORDS REVEALED

THAT LETSINGER WAS A NATIVE OF MISSOURI WHO LISTED A FREEND

BY THE NAME OF MRS G. B. STURGILL, P. O. BOX THREE ZERO

(City not listed)
SEVEN, MISSOURI, TELEPHONE M U THREE DASH TWO TWO

SEVEN ZERO. LETSINGER WAS TREATED FOR AN ULCER, SPASTIC

COLON, A LOW BACK STRAIN, AND PHARYNGITIS. HE REPORTEDLY

FELL ON THE STEBB OF THE POST OFFICE AT BIG STONE GAP,

VIRGINIA, AND INJURED HIS BACK. DOCTORS STATED IN RECORDS

44-657-298END PAGE ONE SEARCHED

SERIALIZED
1 - Richmond as
LCL/lssasRest

INDEXED BarrittRA
FILED as

Approved Sent 215 PM M Per EM
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A*
'IMF I

-FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in __ _
. (Type i plaintext or code)

'ViaI
(Priority)

PAGE TWO

RH 44=657

THAT. LETSINGER PROBABLY DRINKS AND THAT HE HAS A PARTICULAR

TYPE DELIVERY (REFERRING TO SPEECH).. LETSINGER CARRIED

HOSPITALIZATION WITH SERVICE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, ONE

NINE ZERO FOUR FARNAM STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA. HOSPITAL

RECORDS INDICATED HE HAD BEEN TREATED PRIOR TO THE ABOVE AT

ST. JOHNFS HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI FOR A NERVOUS

STOMACH; ON -SAME DATE, SHERIFF SHELCY MULLINS, WISE COUNTY,

VIRGINIA, ADVISED THAT BOBBY LETSINGER HAD BEEN ARRESTED

JULY THIRD NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR ON A PEACE WARRANT IN A PEACE

BOND CASE AND HAD BEEN RELEASED FROM THE WISE COUNTY JAIL ON

JULY TWENTYTHREE NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR AFTER THE CASE HAD BEEN

DISMISSED.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, THELMA

MURRAY, AUNT OF LETSINGER, EAST FIFTH STREET, BIG STONE

GAP, VIRGINIA, STATED THAT. SHE DID NOT KNOW THE PRESENT

WHEREABOUTS OF LETSINGER, BUT THAT SHE HAD HEARD FROM

. Vf AGE TWO

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

FBI
Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE TWO

RH 44-657

THAT LETSINGER PROBABLY DRINKS AND THAT HE HAS A PARTICULAR

TYPE DELIVERY (REFERRING TO SPEECH). LETSINGER CARRIED

HOSPITALIZATION WITH SERVICE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, ONE

NINE ZERO FOUR FARNAM STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA. HOSPITAL

RECORDS INDICATED HE HAD BEEN TREATED PRIOR TO THE ABOVE AT

ST. JOHN'S HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI FOR A NERVOUS

STOMACHE ON SAME DATE, SHERIFF SHELCY MULLINS, WISE COUNTY,

VIRGINIA, ADVISED THAT BOBBY LETSINGER HAD BEEN ARRESTED

JULY THIRD NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR ON A PEACE WARRANT IN A PEACE

BOND CASE AND HAD BEEN RELEASED FROM THE WISE COUNTY JAIL ON

JULY TWENTYTHREE NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR AFTER THE CASE HAD BEEN

DISMISSED.

ON JUNE THIRTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, THELMA

MURRAY, AUNT OF LETSINGER, EAST FIFTH STREET, BIG STONE

GAP, VIRGINIA, STATED THAT SHE DID NOT KNOW THE PRESENT

WHEREABOUTS OF LETSINGER, BUT THAT SHE HAD HEARD FROM

END PAGE TWO

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

I
Via

(Priority)

PAGE THREE

RH 44-657

LETSINGER S MOTHER,ETTA LEE LETSINGER, ON MARCH TWENTY,

NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, AND AT THAT TIME HIS MOTHER ADVISED

HER THAT HE WAS A COOK IN HONOLULU, HAWAII. SHE STATED

THAT BOBBY LETSINGER HAS INFORMED 1HER SEVt'RAL .TIMES THAT

HE PREFERS BOYS INSTEAD OF GIRLS, WHICH INDICATES TO HER

HOMOSEXUAL TENDENCIES. SHE STATED THAT LETSINGER"S MOTHER

HAS MOVED FROM AVA, MISSOURI AND IS NOW RESIDING AT AN

UNKNOWN ADDRESS TO HER IN SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI.

END

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PAGE THREE

RH 44-657

LETSINGER'S MOTHER, ETTA LEE LETSINGER, ON MARCH TWENTY,

NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, AND AT THAT TIME HIS MOTHER ADVISED

HER THAT HE WAS A COOK IN HONOLULU, HAWAII. SHE STATED

THAT BOBBY LETSINGER HAS INFORMED HER SEVERAL TIMES THAT

HE PREFERS BOYS INSTEAD OF GIRLS, WHICH INDICATES TO HER

HOMOSEXUAL TENDENCIES. SHE STATED THAT LETSINGER"S MOTHER

HAS MOVED FROM AVA, MISSOURI AND IS NOW RESIDING AT AN

UNKNOWN ADDRESS TO HER IN SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI.

END

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI RICHMOND

FBI SANDIEGO

8:33PM URGENT 6-14-68 JLN

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987), LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

AND (56-156), SEATTLE (44-371) AND RICHMOND.

FROM SAN DIEGO (44-387) AND (44-394)

MURKIN.

KENSALT.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES,

T SEATTLE AND RICHMOND, JUNE ELEVEN LAST, AND LOS ANGELES TELETYPE

TO BUREAU AND SAN DIIGO JUNE ELEVEN LAST; AND SAN DIEGO TELEPHONE

CALL TO SEATTLE, JUNE TWELVE LAST.

ON JUNE TWELVE LAST, SEATTLE DIVISION ADVISED GEORGI ROBERT

LETSINGER, FBI NO. FIVE EIGHT FOUR SEVEN FOUR TWO F, POSSIBLY

IDENTICAL WITH INDIVIDUAL REFERENCED SAN DIEGO TELETYPE, WAS

WANTED AT SEATTLE AS A BENCH WARRANT WAS ISSUED AGAINST SUBJECT

IN SUPERIOR COURT, SEATTLE,WASHINGTON.

END PAGE ONE INDEXEDEND PAE ONESERIALIZED~FILED

JUN 141968
,, FBI- RICHMOND

41Ii3

FBI RICHMOND

FBI SANDIEGO

8:33PM URGENT 6-14-68 JLN

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861), MEMPHIS (44-1987), LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

AND (56-156), SEATTLE (44-371) AND RICHMOND.

FROM SAN DIEGO (44-387) AND (44-394)

MURKIN.

KENSALT.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, MEMPHIS, LOS ANGELES,

SEATTLE AND RICHMOND, JUNE ELEVEN LAST, AND LOS ANGELES TELETYPE

TO BUREAU AND SAN DIIGO JUNE ELEVEN LAST; AND SAN DIEGO TELEPHONE

CALL TO SEATTLE, JUNE TWELVE LAST.

ON JUNE TWELVE LAST, SEATTLE DIVISION ADVISED GEORGE ROBERT

LETSINGER, FBI NO. FIVE EIGHT FOUR SEVEN FOUR TWO F, POSSIBLY

IDENTICAL WITH INDIVIDUAL REFERENCED SAN DIEGO TELETYPE, WAS

WANTED AT SEATTLE AS A BENCH WARRANT WAS ISSUED AGAINST SUBJECT

IN SUPERIOR COURT, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON. 657-299
END PAGE ONE SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED 00 FILED w
JUN 14 1968

Cheese
FBI-RICHMOND

Barrit PG

for
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE TWO

SEATTLE DIVISION ADVISED DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE]

SEATTLEP WASHINGTON2 WOULD EXTRADITE.

ON BASIS THIS INFORMATION, GEORGE ROPERT LETSINGER>

DETERMINED TO BE IDENTICAL WITH INDIVIDUAL IN REFERENCED SAN

DIEGO TELETYPEs WAS ARRESTED BY SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPARTMENT ON

OUTSTANDING WARRANTv SEATTLE.

GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER INTERVIEWED JUNE THIRTEEN LAST

AND ADVISED HE HAS A vENTAL HISTORY. HAD ALSO STATED HE HAD

PREVIOUSLY HAD CLAN-TYPE CONNECTIONS AT BIG STONE GAPP VIRGINIA..

SUBJECT EXHIBITED STRONG ANTI-NEGRO SENTIMENTS AND STATED

HE WAS GLAD DR. MAPTIN LUTHER KING, SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY2

AND PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY HAD BEEN ASSASSINATED.

HE FUPTHER STATED IF TED KENNEDY ATTEMPTS PRESIDENCY, HE

WILL BE ASSASSINATED AS WELL AS VICE PRESIDENT HUBERT H.

HUMPHREY.

6SUBJECT OUESTIONED SPECIFICALLY REGAFDING KNOWLEDGE JAMES

EARL RAY AND KING AND KENNEDY ASSASSINATIONSp TO WHICH HE

INDICATED HE DID NOT PREFER TO SPEAK ON THESE SUBJECTS.

END PAGE TWO

PAGE TWO

SEATTLE DIVISION ADVISED DISTRICT ATTOPNEY'S OFFICE,

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON, WOULD EXTRADITE.

ON BASIS THIS INFORMATION, GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER,

DETERMINED TO BF. IDENTICAL WITH INDIVIDUAL IN REFERENCED SAN

DIEGO TELETYPE, WAS ARRESTED BY SAN DIEGO POLICE DEPARTMENT ON

OUTSTANDING WARRANT, SEATTLE.

GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER INTERVIEWED JUNE THIRTEEN LAST

AND ADVISED HE HAS A MENTAL HISTORY. HAD ALSO STATED HE HAD

PREVIOUSLY HAD CLAN-TYPE CONNECTIONS AT BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA.

SUBJECT EXHIBITED STRONG ANTI-NEGRO SENTIMENTS AND STATED

HE WAS GLAD DR. MAPTIN LUTHER KING, SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY,

AND PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY HAD BEEN ASSASSINATED.

HE FURTHER STATED IF TED KENNEDY ATTEMPTS PRESIDENCY, HE

WILL BE ASSASSINATED AS WELL AS VICE PRESIDENT HUBERT H.

HUMPHREY.

SUBJECT QUESTIONED SPECIFICALLY REGARDING KNOWLEDGE JAMES

FARL RAY AND KING AND KENNEDY ASSASSINATIONS, TO WHICH HE

INDICATED HE DID NOT PREFER TO SPEAK ON THESE SUBJECTS.

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE THREE

HAND PRINTS SAMPLES TAKEN FROM LETSINGER CLOSELY

RESEMBLE HAND PRINTING NOTE DEPOSITED AT U. S. POST OFFICE,

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA; HOWEVER, SUBJECT DENIES BEING AUTHOR

OF NOTE. I
a SAN DIEGO PD, JUNE FOURTEEN INSTANT, ADVISED RECEIVED

WORD FROM SEATTLE AUTHORITIES THAT THEY DID NOT NOW DESIRE

TO EXTRADITE SUBJECT, BUT THAT WARRANT AGAINST HIM STILL

OUTSTANDING IN STATE OF WASHINGTON.

ON BASIS OF ABOVE, SUBJECT BEING RELEASED JUNE FOURTEEN

INSTANT.

ORIGINAL NOTE AND HAND WRITING SAMFLES OF SUBJECT BEING

FORWARDED TO BUREAU FOR EXAMINATION BY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.

IN VIEW OF STRONG ANTI-NEGRO SENTIMENTS OF SUBJECT, HIS

ADMITTED MENTAL HISTORY AND HIS STATEMENTS CONCERNING

ASSASSINATION OF TED KENNEDY AND VICE PRESIDENT HUBERT H.

HUMPHREY IF BOTH CONTINUE EFFORTS TO BECOME PRESIDENT OF

UNITED STATES, THIS INFORMATION BEING FURNISHED LOCALLY TO

U. S. SECRET SERVICE AND A LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM SETTING

END PAGE THREE

PAGE THREE

HAND PRINTS SAMPLES TAKEN FROM LETSINGER CLOSELY

RESEMBLE HAND PRINTING NOTE DEPOSITED AT U. S. POST OFFICE,

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA; HOWEVER, SUBJECT DENIES BEING AUTHOR

OF NOTE.

SAN DIEGO PD, JUNE FOURTEEN INSTANT, ADVISED RECEIVED

WORD FROM SEATTLE AUTHORITIES THAT THEY DID NOT NOW DESIRE

TO EXTRADITE SUBJECT, BUT THAT WARRANT AGAINST HIM STILL

OUTSTANDING IN STATE OF WASHINGTON.

ON BASIS OF ABOVE, SUBJECT BEING RELEASED JUNE FOURTEEN

INSTANT.

ORIGINAL NOTE AND HAND WRITING SAMPLES OF SUBJECT BEING

FORWARDED TO BUREAU FOR EXAMINATION BY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.

IN VIEW OF STRONG ANTI-NEGRO SENTIMENTS OF SUBJECT, HIS

ADMITTED MENTAL HISTORY AND HIS STATEMENTS CONCERNING

ASSASSINATION OF TED KENNEDY AND VICE PRESIDENT HUBERT H.

HUMPHREY IF BOTH CONTINUE EFFORTS TO BECOME PRESIDENT OF

UNITED STATES, THIS INFORMATION BEING FURNISHED LOCALLY TO

U. S. SECRET SERVICE AND A LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM SETTING

END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR

COMPLETE DETAILS OF SUBJECT'S ACTIVITIES BEING FORWARDED BY

SEPARATE COMMUNICATION TO BUREAU TO DISSEMINATION TO U. S.

SECRET SERVICE AT WASHINGTON.-D.C.

OTHER OFFICES ADVISED SEPRATELY.

END

DWS

FBI RICHMOND
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PAGE FOUR

COMPLETE DETAILS OF SUBJECT'S ACTIVITIES BEING FORWARDED BY

SEPARATE COMMUNICATION TO BUREAU TO DISSEMINATION TO U. S.

SECRET SERVICE AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

OTHER OFFICES ADVISED SEPRATELY.

END

DWS

FBI RICHMOND
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7//68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P

MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to all offices dated 4/19/68.

Set forth below is cost data on captioned mattes
for 6/68, as .incurred by the Richmond Office, as requested
in referenced airtel:

(1) Man Hours Expended Regular Overtime

A. Special Agents............ 132.........10
B. Clerical Employees...:..9......... O

(2) Total Mileage (Estimated)...................381 Mil'5

(3) Unusual Costs............................... None

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
Working on Case During 6/68...............12_

2 - Memphis
Ric and
mfh

(3)

I D - - -

FILED ------ _ -"__

7/1/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-

affMURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel to all offices dated 4/19/68.

Set forth below is cost data on captioned matter
for 6/68, as incurred by the Richmond Office, as requested
in referenced airtel:
(1) Man Hours Expended Regular Overtime

A. Special Agents 132 10
B. Clerical Employees 9

(2) Total Mileage (Estimated) 381 Miles

(3) Unusual Costs None

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
Working on Case During 6/68 12

2 - MemphisI - Richmond
REB:mfh Party(3)

F SEARCHTO

SERIALIZED

INDEXED

FILED Win
44-657300
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RH 44-657
AGS/vlr
1

On June 7, 1968, the Washington Field office tele
phonically advised the Alexandria, Virginia, Resident Agency
that they had received a call from RONALD W. NBMAN of 8300 - 15th
Avenue, Adelphi, Maryland, telephone 434-6078. NEWMAN advised
that on the morning of June 7, 1968he d stopped at the Tyson's
Corner Restaurant and saw a man whom he ieved may have been
JAMES EARL RAY.

On June 7, 1968, SA ARNOLD G. SHULMAN contacted the
following individuals at Tyson's Corner Restaurant and displayed
current photograph of JAMES EARL RAY with negative results.

HARRY SOLOS, Manager, 121 Church Street, Vienna,
Virginia
IRENE WOLFE, Route 1, Box 185, Chartilly, Virginia
VIRGINIA COOPER, 2029 Chainbridge Road, Vienna, Virginia
REVA M. CURTIS, Post Office Box 29, Dunn Loring, Virginia

The above stated they could not recognize the photograph
and did not believe anyone resembling the photograph Qs_ in the
restauran t on June 7, 1968.

RH 44-657
AGS/vlrl

On June 7, 1968, the Washington Field Office tele-
phonically advised the Alexandria, Virginia, Resident Agency
that they had received a call from RONALD W. NEMAN of 8300 - 15th
Avenue, Adelphi, Maryland, telephone 434-6078. NEWMAN advised
that on the morning of June 7, 1968 he had stopped at the Tyson's
Corner Restaurant and saw a man whom he believed may have been
JAMES EARL RAY.

On June 7, 1968, SA ARNOLD G. SHULMAN contacted the
following individuals at Tyson's Corner Restaurant and displayed
current photograph of JAMES EARL RAY with negative results.

HARRY SOLOS, Manager, 121 Church Street, Vienna,
Virginia
IRENE WOLFE, Route 1, Box 185, Chartilly, Virginia
VIRGINIA COOPER, 2029 Chainbridge Road, Vienna, Virginia
REVA M. CURTIS, Post Office Box 29, Dunn Loring, Virginia
The above stated they could not recognize the photograph

and did not believe anyone resembling the photograph was in the
restaurant on June 7, 1968.

44. 657-301

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Suspect Ray
Takes Stand,

(Indicate page, name of

newspaper, city and state.)DeniesGuiltA-1
Lawyer Seeks to Prove
Slaying Was 'Political'

LONDON P) - James Earl fingerprint expert of the Feder
Ray denied yesterday that he al Bureau of Investigation, tes
killed the Rev. Martin Luther tified that he found Ray's

n Jprints on the field, telescopic
King Jr. Fighting extradition to sight and binoculars that were
the United States to stand trial' dropped at the doorway of a
for the murder of. the Negro shop near the motel shortly
civil rights leader, Ray profes- after King was slain.
sed innocence in Bow Street Bore No Grudge
Magistrates Court.

The 40-year-old fugitive from Under questioning by his
the Missouri Penitentiary took court-appointed British attor
the stand in his own defense ney, Roger Frisby, Ray said
after the U. S. Government un- that he had never met King
veiled a carefully detailed case and that he bore him no
against him in the assassina- grudge.
tion at the' Iorraine Motel in "Did you kill Martin Luther
Memphis, Tenn., April 4. King?" Frisby asked. "No, Date: 6/28/68Jeeg=acob Bonebrake, a sir," the prisoner said. Edition:

--------------- - Chief Magistrate Frank -Mil
ton later adjourned the hearing Author:

until next Tuesday. It is ex- Editor: VIRGIN7IUS DABNEYpected to be completed then. Title:
Ray went back to prison.

Ray resisted moves to extra
dite him to stand trial for
King's murder with all the Character:
legal ammunition provided by or
Britain's clouded extradition
laws. Classification:

Submitting Office:If the court's decision goes
against him, Frisby is expected 0 Being Investigated
-to appeal to a higher court on
the ground that King's assassi
nation was a political crime,
for which Britain does not per-. SE RCHED ... JNDEXED . -
mit extraditiop'

Ray was formerly addressed -SERIAYZED _ tE_
as Ramon George Sneyd, the.
alias under which. he, is .held, FBI - RICHMO D
here on chargeV of %entering

Brt na-7ogdI1nda

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Suspect Ray
Takes Stand,

(Indicate page, name of

Denies Guilt newspaper, city and state.)

A-1

Lawyer Seeks to Prove

Slaying Was 'Political'
LONDON (A)) - James Earl fingerprint expert of the Feder-

Ray denied yesterday that he al Bureau of Investigation, tes-

killed the Rev. Martin Luther tified that he found Ray's
prints on the field, telescopic

King Jr. Fighting extradition to
sight and binoculars that were

the United States to stand trial dropped at the doorway of a
for the murder of the Negro shop near the motel shortly
civil rights leader, Ray profes- after King was slain.
sed innocence in Bow Street Bore No Grudge
Magistrates Court.

The 40-year-old fugitive from Under questioning by his

the Missouri Penitentiary took court-appointed British attor-

the stand in his own defense ney, Roger Frisby, Ray said

after the U. S. Government un- that he had never met King
veiled a carefully detailed case and that he bore him no

against him in the assassina- grudge.

tion at the Lorraine Motel in "Did you kill Martin Luther
Memphis, Tenn., April 4. King?" Frisby asked. "No, Date:

Goodge Jacob Bonebrake, a sir," the prisoner's 6/28/68Edition:
Chief Magistrate Frank Mil-

ton later adjourned the hearing
Author:

until next Tuesday. It is ex- Editor: VIRGINIUS DABNEY
pected to be completed then. Title:
Ray went back to prison.

Ray resisted moves to extra-
dite him to stand trial for
King's murder with all the Character:

legal ammunition provided by or
Britain's clouded extradition Classification:
laws.

Submitting Office:
If the court's decision goes

against him, Frisby is expected Being Investigated
to appeal to a higher court on
the ground that King's assassi-
nation was a political crime, 94 657-302
for which Britain does not per- SEARCHED INDEXED
mit extradition?

SERIALIZED FILED
Ray was formerly addressed

as Ramon George Sneyd, the iIJL 1 1968
alias under which he is held FBI - RICHMOND
here on, charges of entering
Britain on a forged Canadian ASAC
passport
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Asked by the court clerk t *-
sri tnmary of his testi- ContinuedFromFirst Page reported finding two straps tomony for evidence, Ray turned law wife in apartment 6B of the match the binoculars.
to his lawyer and said: "How ming house on 422/2 South Calcutt reported that a Dr.
would I sign it?MAIN St., Memphis, which Francisco performed an autop

Recorded Unsigned from the rear faced the motel sy on King and removed "a
It went into the record un- where King was shot. battered lead slug." An FBI

- ballistics expert examined thesigned. At no point during the On that day, he said, he saw tiand said that it was ofhearing did his lawyer admit the manager, Bessie Brewer, e hetp ie b eigo
that the prisoner was Ray stnignataatet5,he type fired by a Remingtontha th rsnrwsRy. standing near apartment 5B, 160, but he would not say if it

The U.S. case was presented just down the hall from his, 60 but hewd otsa ife
by British Lawyer David Cal- with an unidentified man. Ste- heen fired by this one.
cutt. It took him one hour and vens' apartment was next to was Bonebrake who sai he10 minutes sum up the case. the common bathroom, sepa- ad been FBI fingerprint ex

This was Calcutt's version d from his kitchen by only _ pert since 1941.the evidence against Ray, a thin plywood partition. H dh fdrawn from the documents sub- Stevens, who spent most of pritsaid he found these
mittd bthe .S.embos -prints: on the rifle a left thumbmitted by the U.S. embassy: his time in bed, as he is a dis- At Wcphoto print which had 14 characterOn March 29 Ray went into abled veteran said he heard Roger Frisby istic points of identity to Rav'se Aero Marine Supply Co. in footsteps on April 4 leadingirmingham, Ala., and bought from apartment SB to the bath- heard a thud and found a on the sight of a right ring finrifle with a telescopic sight room bundle in front of his store. He ger print with 11 points of idenfrom Donald Wood, the son of "On the first couple of times, saw a white man walk away, tity to Ray's, and on the bithe owner. he did not stay long. On the and then saw a small white car inoculars a left thumb print

The next day he came back third time the person stayed pull off. He could only see one with 14 identical points.
and exchanged it for a Reming- there what seemed like a long man in it, the driver. As a quide, he had Ray's
ton 760 rifle, Serial No. 461476, time toward the end of the af- Memphis police retrieved the prints from Missouri State
with a telescopic sight num- ternoon between 5 and 6 p.m. I bundle. Inside they found bi- Penitentary, from Los Angeles
bered A17350. wanted to use the toilet. noculars, a rifle and a tele- where he ad registered for a

John Deshazo of Montgom- "I was in my kitchen work- scopic sight, all with the cited Londong school, and from
ery, Ala., another customer in on a small radio when I serial numbers. There was a London where he was arrested
the store, told FBI agents later heard a shot. I could tell that it receipt for the binoculars for June 8.
that Ray-or a man he tenta- came from the bathroom be- $41.05 and a yellow and black heRay listened impassively
tively identified as Ray through cause it was very loud. box. Inside apartment 5B, they e said: "They were all from
pictures-had bought a rifle "Then I heard voices yelling Pl one and the same man."
and said he was going hunting and hollering in the Lorraine Political Questions
in Wisconsin with his brother Motel. I went out and saw a Peter Hopkirk, a reporter

brother-in-law. man running and carrying a fro the London Times w
On April 3, according to a bundle about three or four feet coy, ed King's assassinati
orn statement by recep- long and six or eight inches R as summoned as a wi ess

tonist Henrietta Hagermaster, thick, wrapped in newspaper. and asked questions of a oliti
Ray checked into the Rebel Although I didn't get a long cal nature as was Bonebrakel
Motor Hotel in Memphis. Then look, I think it was the same cn"The whole burden of my
he went to a Memphis store run man I saw earlier with Mrs. case whatlDr n of a
by a Mr. York and bought a Brewer." political figure." Frisby saidpair of Bushnell binoculars The owner of a music store His argument was based onnumbered DQ408664 with a at 424 South Main St. was in- the British extradition law ofcase and strap, in a yellow e it at 6 p.m. Hi e 1870, which forbids the extra
blc box, and wrapped in a --- - i17,wchfrdstexragray-blue paper bag. He got a dition of a suspect if his crime

grayblu paer bg. e gt a"is of a political character."receipt for $41.05. The phrase has been ch ar
The next affidavit came from e i etdi ae

Charles Stevens, 46, one of the thrug e tine deads, n char
govenmen's ey wtneses.through the decades, and legalgovernment's key witnesses.

gontedyo King's death, he ly its meaning is cloudly. Fris
On theing dy in dby also quoted one Englishwas living with his common judge's opinion that: "We can

not inquire whether a fugitive
n Page 4is involved in a good or bad

Asked by the court clerk te-
sign a summary of his testi- Continued From First Page reported finding two straps to
mony for evidence, Ray turned law wife in apartment 6B of the match the binoculars.
to his lawyer and said: "How

rooming house on 4221/2 South Calcutt reported that a Dr.
would I sign it?" MAIN St., Memphis, which Francisco performed an autop-

Recorded Unsigned from the rear faced the motel sy on King and removed "a
It went into the record un- where King was shot. battered lead slug." An FBI

signed. At no point during the ballistics expert examined theOn that day, he said, he saw
hearing did his lawyer admit bullet and said that it was ofthe manager, Bessie Brewer,
that the prisoner was Ray.

the type fired by a Remingtonstanding near apartment 5B,
The U.S. case was presented 760, but he would not say if it

just down the hall from his,
by British Lawyer David Cal- had been fired by this one.with an unidentified man. Ste-
cutt. It took him one hour and The only American witnessvens' apartment was next to was Bonebrake who said he10 minutes sum up the case. the common bathroom, sepa-

This was Calcutt's version of
had been FBI fingerprint ex-rated from his kitchen by only pert since 1941.the evidence against Ray, a thin plywood partition. He said he found thesedrawn from the documents sub- Stevens, who spent most of prints: on the rifle a left thumbmitted by the U.S. embassy: his time in bed, as he is a dis- AP Wirephoto print which had 14 character-On March 29 Ray went into abled veteran said he heard Roger Frisby istic points of identity to Ray'she Aero Marine Supply Co. in footsteps on April 4 leading

Birmingham, Ala., and bought from apartment 5B to the bath- heard a thud and found a
on the sight of a right ring fin-rifle with a telescopic sight room. bundle in front of his store. He ger print with 11 points of iden-

from Donald Wood, the son of "On the first couple of times, saw a white man walk away,
tity to Ray's, and on the bi-

the owner. he did not stay long. On the and then saw a small white car noculars a left thumb print
The next day he came back third time the person stayed pull off. He could only see one

with 14 identical points.
and exchanged it for a Reming- there what seemed like a long man in it, the driver. As a quide, he had Ray's
ton 760 rifle, Serial No. 461476, time toward the end of the af- Memphis police retrieved the prints from Missouri State
with a telescopic sight num- ternoon between 5 and 6 p.m. I bundle. Inside they found bi- Penitentary, from Los Angeles
bered A17350. wanted to use the toilet. noculars, a rifle and a tele-

where he had registered for a
John Deshazo of Montgom- "I was in my kitchen work- scopic sight, all with the cited bartending school, and from

ery, Ala., another customer-in ing on a small radio when I serial numbers. There was a
London where he was arrested

the store, told FBI agents later heard a shot. I could tell that it June 8.
receipt for the binoculars for

that Ray-or a man he tenta- came from the bathroom be- $41.05 and a yellow and black Ray listened impassively as

tively identified as Ray through cause it was very loud. box. Inside apartment 5B, they
he said: "They were all from

pictures-had bought a rifle "Then I heard voices yelling
one and the same man."

and said he was going hunting and hollering in the Lorraine Political Questions
in Wisconsin with his brother Motel. I went out and saw a Peter Hopkirk, a reporter
Or brother-in-law. man running and carrying a

from the London Times who
On April 3, according to a bundle about three or four feet covered King's assassinatio

worn statement by recep- long and six or eight inches was summoned as a witnessdonist Henrietta Hagermaster, thick, wrapped in newspaper.
Ray checked into the Rebel Although I didn't get a long

and asked questions of a politi-
cal nature as was Bonebrake.Motor Hotel in Memphis. Then look, I think it was the same

he went to a Memphis store run man I saw earlier with Mrs.
"The whole burden of my

Brewer." case is that Dr. King was a
by a Mr. York and bought a
pair of Bushnell binoculars The owner of a music store

political figure. Frisby said.
His argument was based onnumbered DQ408664 with a at 424 South Main St. was in- the British extradition law of

case and strap, in a yellow and side it at 6 p.m. He said be
1870, which forbids the extra-black box, and wrapped in a dition of a suspect if his crime

gray-blue paper bag. He got a "is of a political character."
receipt for $41.05. The phrase has been much ar-The next affidavit came from gued in extradition cases
Charles Stevens, 46, one of the

through the decades, and legal
government's key witnesses. ly its meaning is cloudly. Fris-
On the day of King's death, he

by also quoted one Englishwas living with his common
judge's opinion that: "We can-
not inquire whether a fugitiveContinued on Page 4, Col. 2 is involved in a good or bad
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c was still pursuing A dramatic hig ispot n raT
his argument when the court cutt's case was a report by De
adjourned. tective Chief Supt: Thomas

Calcutt told the magistrate Butler of Scotland Yard of a
that King was "the victim of a jail cell meeting with Ray.
calculated, senseless, brutal -Butler testified the prisoner,
murder, which is bitter with on hearing that policq had iden
irony . ... It is my case that this tified him as an -American
was the work of a single hand wanted for a killing rather than
of this man." - as Canadian Ramon George

U.S. officials have said they Speyd, sat down, put his head
have found no evidence of a in his hands and sd: "Oh God
conspiracy in King's murder, ... I feel so trapped."
but they have not stopped look- In Ga., meanwhile, an orga
ing. In any case, it would be a nizatioh-salling itself the Patri
tactically bad time to postulate ot Legal Fund has offered to
a conspiracy since it could aid defend Ray if he-is brought to
the defense's case that the as- trial on charges that he killed

I sassimganwas political. King.

cause." He was still pursuing A dramatic high spot in Cal-

his argument when the court cutt's case was a report by De-

adjourned. tective Chief Supt. Thomas

Calcutt told . the magistrate Butler of Scotland Yard of a

that King was "the victim of a jail cell meeting with Ray.
calculated, senseless, brutal Butler testified the prisoner,
murder, which is bitter with on hearing that police had iden-

irony It is my case that this tified him as an "American

was the work of a single hand wanted for a killing rather than

of this man." as Canadian Ramon George
U.S. officials have said they Sneyd, sat down, put his head

have found no evidence of a in his hands and said: "Oh God

conspiracy in King's murder, I feel SQ trapped:'
but they have not stopped look- In' Ga., meanwhile, an orga-

ing. In any case, it would be a nization calling itself the Patri-

tactically bad time to postulate ot Legal Fund has offered to

a conspiracy since it could aid defend Ray if he is brought to
the defense's case that the as- trial on charges that he killed
sascinationwas political. King.
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* ktT Op~,'

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to San Diego, California
File No. July 8, 1968

O? Jne 17 1958, 1ardti11 c iL.red frcmT
George Robcrt Laeimzer aLon; with- th ac,y.ous note
received by Assistart Postzaster Joseh Fcrro , June 11,
1968, was forwarded to the Eurea .abcratory.

O-2, 968, the 1i Laboratcry advised
tha 10ltn mresscs of vaIe were avelope on the

Assistart osastr Josephprc:, June 1, 968, was
prepared by G:orge Robert Latsi as determained from
,the known handrinting of George Robert Letsinger

This document cortairs neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI and is loaned to your agencys
it and its cc_: :.ts re not to be
distributed outside your agency.

:rSEARCHED

_.--
SERIALIZED - FILED

JUL 111968

*FBI- ICHMO D

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OF FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Diego, California
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. July 8, 1968

GEORGE ROBERD LEOS IGER

On June 27, 1968, obtained from
George Robert Letstager along with the amonymous note
received by Assistant Postmaster Joseph Forror, June 11,
1968, was forwarded to the Bureau Laboratory.

On June 21, =958, the EDI Laboratory advised
that :.O labont impressions of valus were developed on the
2000 CI on the known handprincing of George Robert
Letsinger.

Cia 3122 23, 1958, the Burcau advised that a
ation of the Chocolate obtained by

Assistant Pos aster Joseph Server, June 11, 1968, was
prepared by George Robert Letsinger as determined from
the known handprinting of George Robert Letsinger.

This document contairs neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of
the FBI and is loaned to your agency;it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

44-657-323
SEARCHED

INDEXED

SERIALIZEDNM
FILED um

JUL 11 1968

Barritt 14
FBI-RICHMOND

- 1* -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FOR, NO. 10

UNITED STATES GOVE WENT

Memorandum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 7/8/68

FROM : SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387)(44-394) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN 7
00: Memphis*

KENSAL
00: Los Angeles

Re San Diego airtels to the Bureau 6/17/68; Bureauletter to San Diego, 6/21/68; and Bureau airtel to San Diego,6/21/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 7 copies of an LHM
captioned GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER, for appropriate
dissemination. Enclosed for each office receiving this
communication are two copies of the same LEM.

Dissemination has been made locally to U.S. SecretServi~ce.

3 - Bureau (Encl. 7) (RM)
2 - Memphis (Encl. 2)
2 - Los Angeles (El. 2)
)- Richmond (Enc2 /2)

2 - Seattle (Encl. 2)
4 - San Diego (2 - 44-387)

(2 - 44-394)7
AWOIB:kdw
(15) SNDEXED_SERIALIZED FILED _

JUL 1116
FBl- RICH

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

UNITED STATES GOVE MENT

Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 7/8/68

FROM : SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-387) (44-394) (P)

SUBJECT: 44-657
KENSALT

MURKIN
00: Memphis- 6-22-88OO: Los Angeles

Re San Diego airtels to the Bureau 6/17/68; Bureauletter to San Diego, 6/21/68; and Bureau airtel to San Diego,
6/21/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are 7 copies of an LHM
captioned GEORGE ROBERT LETSINGER, for appropriatedissemination. Enclosed for each office receiving this
communication are two copies of the same IHM.

Dissemination has been made locally to U.S. SecretService.

3 - Bureau (Encl. 7) (RM)
2 - Memphis (Encl. 2)
2 - Los Angeles (Epcl. 2)
2 - Richmond (Enc1/2 )
2 - Seattle (Encl. 2)
4 - San Diego (2 - 44-387)

(2 - 44-394)
AWO'B:kdw 44-1557-304
(15) SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED nm FILED nm
JUL 11 1968

Barrelly
FBI- RICHMOND
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

I
I
I

FBI I
I
IDate: 7/16/68

Transmit the following in I
(Type in plain text or code)

Via A IRTEL I
(Priority or Method of Mailing)T

~~~~~~~~~-- ---r----- - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -- -

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SAC, MEMPH (44- 987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,

The Bureau has requested that all divid ions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice,

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

JUL I X1:

2 - ALL OFFICES
2 - Memphis

(4)

Approved: . Sent _________M per

1-1-00

FBI

Date: 7/16/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method ofMailing)

TO: ALL SACs

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
14-6574

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,

The Bureau has requested that all divisions continueto submit monthly cost data until further notice,
In view of the above, all divisions are requestedto comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices

who have negative cost data to report.

44-657-305

theJUL13 15 9

2 - ALL OFFICES Basill its
2 - Memphis
RFB:jan
(4)

Approved: R.eneen Sent M Per
Special

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'D '$1 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

"r I~ti2 aDER1ray Extradition
. Y EPage 1

Drawing Nearer
LONDON (M - Minor British day not to appeal against it,charges against James Earl and the 15-day period for filing

R a y were dropped today, an appeal expired Wednesday.
bringing his extradition to the The time of Ray's departure
United States a step closer. for America is a closely guard

Home Secretary James Cal- ed secret. Unofficial reportslaghan was expected. Within a said a U.S. Air Force `transport
few hours to sign the extra- was standing by at Northolt,. a* dition order returning .the 40- U. S. air -base west of London,
year-old escaped convict to the. to take the prisoner anawii e#.4
United States to face trial on a cart of U.S. marshals to Mea&
charge of murdering Dr. Mar- phis, Tenn., where the Negrotin Luther King Jr. civil rights leadef was shot 7/1 /6The extradition order.was is- April 4. Date: veni
sued by Chief Metropollan The two British oharges.nR Edition: Evening
Magistrate Frank Milton on- . Author:* July 2. Ray decide on'Thurs* See RAY, 1 Editor: Vacant

is Title:

Character:

Classification

Submitting Office-Richmond

0 Being Investigated

SEAR*I

SERALZEt/W77E . !.

5D 95/ (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

RICHMO LEADER

Ray Extradition RIC VA.

Page 1

Drawing Nearer
LONDON (IP) - Minor British day not to appeal against it,

charges against James Earl and the 15-day period for filingRay were dropped today, an appeal expired Wednesday.
bringing his extradition to the The time of Ray's departure
United States a step closer. for America is a closely guard.

Home Secretary James Cal- ed secret. Unofficial reports
laghan was expected within a said a U.S. Air Force transportfew hours to sign the extra- was standing by at Northolt, a
dition order returning the 40- U. S. air -base west of London,
year-old escaped convict to the to take the prisoner and an- est
United States to face trial on a cort of U.S. marshals to Mem.
charge of murdering Dr. Mar- phis, Tenn., where the Negrotin Luther King Jr. civil rights leader was shot

The extradition order was is- April 4. Date: 7/18/68
sued by Chief Metropolitan The two British charges on Edition: Evening
Magistrate Frank Milton on Author:
July 2. Ray decided on Thurs- See RAY, i y 2 12 Editor: Vacant

Title:

Character: 44-65)
or

Classification
Submitting Office:Richmond

Being Investigated

- 657-306
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED 4 FILED

IUL 0% 1968
FBI - RICHMOND

TRUN
tallyWARRITT
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Extraditio
Moves Closer
Continued From First Page anxious to have his lawyer fly

which Ray 'had beenheld since home with him when he is ent
whic Ra'hadbee hel- snceback to the United* States.

his arrest at London Airport
June 8 were dropped at a,brief But Hanes said U.S. au or
hea g in the Bow Street Mag- ities were adamant in,ref ing
istr e's Court, the theater for him permission to board the
all e British legal processes plane.
con rning Ray. "He fears intensive inter

The charges were using a rogation and grilling by Justice.
forged Canadian passport, D e p a r t n e n t agents in the
under the name of Ramon plane," Hanes said "They will
George Sneyd, and carrying a have him captive for seven or
loaded gun for which he had no eight hours and they can en
license, gage him in conversation"

RThe lawyer told newsmen he I
Ray was not in court today. had called Consul General Jack
Arthur Hanes of Birming- Herfurt Wednesday night and:

ham, Ala., Ray's lawyer visited was passed a message- from
'him in prison this morning. He Fred Vinson Jr., U. S. assistantI
Waida was still extremely attorney general.

Hanes said the message was:
"I hope you understand why
you cannot accompany this
man to the United States and
why you cannot see him in pri
vate."

To this, Hanes, replied: "My
answer is no. I do not 'nder
s nd."

'I applied some weeks go to
g back on the plane with him

d that he should not be ques
tioned or interrogated by FBI
men without my being present.

"This was refused. It is a vio
. lation of my client's con

stitutional rights.
"I shall apply again for

permission to fly back. with
him. Even if I am not allowed
on the plane, I want to be al
lowed to spend a .few .hours
with my . client before he will:
be immgdiately put up in court

Ray Extradition
Moves Closer
Continued From First Page anxious to have his lawyer fly

home with him when he is sent
which Ray had been held since

back to the United States.
his arrest at London Airport
June 8 were dropped at a, brief But Hanes said U.S. author-

hearing in the Bow Street Mag-
ities were adamant in refusing

istrate's Court, the theater for him permission to board the

all the British legal processes plane.

converning Ray. "He fears intensive inter-

The charges were using a rogation and grilling by Justice

forged Canadian passport,
D epartmentagents in the

under the name of Ramon plane," Hanes said "They will

George Sneyd, and carrying a have him captive for seven or

loaded gun for which he had no eight hours and they can en-

license. gage him in conversation"
The lawyer told newsmen he

Ray was not in court today. had called Consul General Jack
Arthur Hanes of Birming- Herfurt Wednesday night and

ham, Ala., Ray's lawyer visited was passed a message- from
him in prison this morning. He Fred Vinson Jr., U. S. assistant
salu Kay was still extremely attorney general.

Hanes said the message was:
"I hope you understand why
you cannot accompany this
man to the United States and

why you cannot see him in pri-
vate."

To this, Hanes, replied "My
answer is no. I do not inder-
stand."

"I applied some weeks ágoto
gn back on the plane with him
and that he should not be ques-
tioned or interrogated by FBI
men without my being present.

"This was refused. It is a vio-
lation of my client's con-
stitutional rights.

"I shall apply again for
permission to fly back with
him. Even if I am not allowed
on the plane, I want to be al-
lowed to spend a few hours
with my client before he will
be immediately put up in court
in

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F'D- v. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

ai ls"Whisked
TMem phis ail (Indicate page, name of

newspaper, city and state.)
VIEMP H IS , Tenn. (0 - Station aboard a U.S. Air Force

James Earl Ray, '.handcuffed Boeing jet'transport from Lon
and wearing what appeared to don. He had left London about
be a (bullet-proof vest, was midnight - 6 p.m. CDT - so
whiskedlinto the Shelby County that the entire trip took about RICHMON )1R
Jail gfredawn today to await, 10/ hours ,C
trial n~a dil re of niurdel'i', From te NavybadO m1& _ 10_0__t

Dr. Martin Luther King. and-white prison van, esc ted
Ray was placed in his cell at by a half-dozen police cars d

the jail at 4:34 a.m. CDT, 46 an equal number of o- Page 1
minutes fter he arrived at the torcycles, roared into the p rk

emphis Naval Air ing lot behind the jail buil ng
-- at 4:29 a.m. CDT.

PHOTOS DISTRIBUTED
. No newsman was allowed to

see Ray, but Sheriff William
Morris distributed photographs
of the prisoner showing him:
dressed in what the sheriff told
a news conference was "pro
tective gear." He appeared to
be dressed in a bullet-pro
vest and he was handcuffed
a heavy leather belt.

"We took custody of Mr. R
at 3:48 a.m. aboard a Boeing Date:7/1 9/68707 at Millington," the sheriff IEdition:
raid, referring to the Navy',Eiin vnn
ase at, suburban Millington. Author:
He arrived at the jail at 4:29 Editor:
m. and was in his cell at Title:

4:34."
The sheriff said Criminal'

Court Judge W. Preston Battle
has been chosen to hear the ' Character:
murder trial, but "no court- o
room has been selected for the 1 or
trial yet." He added that. no . Classification:
date for arraignment on the Submitting Office: Richmond
murder indictment has been
set. . Being Investigated

There Was speculatiop that
Ray may be .tried in a base- 67 7
ment courtroom at the jail-
courthou.bulding, so that he . :.
woild neer ha ltoleave the .......Li' ,.jai ,e..eae~ I*

Jueatleal e~dyha, s- 1. "`:I

FD. V. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Ray Is Whisked
To Memphis Jail (Indicate page, name of

newspaper, city and state.)
MEMPHIS, Tenn. (IP) - Station aboard a U.S. Air Force

James Earl Ray, handcuffed Boeing jet transport from Lon-
and wearing what appeared to don. He had left London about
be a bullet-proof vest, was midnight - 6 p.m. CDT - so
whisked into the Shelby County that the entire trip took about RICHMOND NEWS LEADER
Jail before dawn today to await, 101/2 hours.
trial on charge of murdering 'From the Navy base a blue RICHMOND, VA.
Dr. Martin Luther King. and-white prison van, escorted

Ray was placed in his cell at by a half-dozen police cars land
the jail at 4:34 a.m. CDT, 46 an equal number of mo- Page 1

minutes after he arrived at the torcycles, roared into the park-
hearby Memphis Naval Air ing lot behind the jail building

at 4:29 a.m. CDT.

PHOTOS DISTRIBUTED
No newsman was allowed to

see Ray, but Sheriff William
Morris distributed photographs
of the prisoner showing him
dressed in what the sheriff told
a news conference was "pro-
tective gear." He appeared to
be dressed in a bullet-proce
vest and he was handcuffed to
a heavy leather belt.

"We took custody of Mr. Ray
at 3:48 a.m. aboard a Boeing Date: 7/19/68
707 at Millington," the sheriff
said, referring to the Navy

Edition: Evening
Author:

PASSPORT

base at. suburban Millington.
'He arrived at the jail at 4:29 VacantEditor:
m. and was in his cell at

4:34." Title:
The sheriff said Criminal

Court Judge W. Preston Battle
has been chosen to hear the Character:
murder trial, but "no court-
room has been selected for the or

trial yet." He added that no Classification:
date for arraignment on the Submitting Office: Richmond
murder indictment has been
set. Being Investigated

There was speculation that
Ray may be tried in a base- 44-657-301ment courtroom at the jail-
courthouse building, SO that he
would never have to leave the SERMATION 4 FIELD
jail.

Judge Battle already has is JUL 23 1968
FBI-RICHMOND

See RAY Page Barritt

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



at onal transfer of Ray was
accomplished "without inL ay Is 'WhiskeJTcien:
'WITHOUT INCIDENT',

I . *Ray's American lawyer, Ar
Ohur J. Hanes of Birmingham

speak to Ray onc, he was
ContinuedFrom First tiffciais in London discia ed turned over to U.S. auth oritiesContnue Fro Fist Pge that Ray left aboard a U.S. Air in London. Hanes' request,<to

sued his first order in the case, Force transport from the World . accompany Ray on the flight
the sheriff said. This forbids IWar II base at Lakenheath just was denied.
cameras, tape recorders or north of . Cambridge. Supt. Hanes took a commercial
other similar devices in the Thomas Butler -Uf Scotland flight to New York today. He
cpurthouse-jail building, its 'Yard, who arrested Ray June told newsmen at London air
grounds or sidewalk surround- 8, escorted him from Wands- port he would protest "this bi
ing the structure - and forbids worth jail to Lakenheath, where zarre affair - the spiriting
anyone connected with the case the jet transport waited with away of a man in the night.
from giving interviews or other. the U.S. marshals who escorted "For all I know," said Hanes,
wise 'dicussing the c a s e outs Ray to the United States. "my man could still be in Brit
site the courthouse or with ' ain. I knew at 9:30 last night
arone but lawyers conne1%VIGIL KEPT AT JAIL that a move was imminent. Iw~h the case. tokiials said thRa atthe marshals was told that I should appre

s photographers took took custody of Ray at the ciate that I could not travel
Morris' picture during the news base, put him aboard the plan y client. I said most
conference, the sheriff went onjand took off. It was not known certainly didnot.
to explain that the "no public how many marshals were on
ity" order would go into effecthe trip. VIEWED AS BIZARRE
immediately after the news Throughout the night in "The entire affair s bi
conference. iIemphis, deputies and city po- zarre in the extreme - under

Icemen had guarded the jail cover and secretive ... I don't
SECURITY DETAIL and court complex. Then, at know what the U.S. attorney

The van carrying Ray to the X4:15 a.m., a large bus was general is up to in not giving
jail was preceded by another acked across a driveway, permission for me to go with
police car loaded with officers locking the view of the jail en- my client. I shall be taking this
who immediately jumped out trance. matter up most strongly when I
and joined a security guard of ; Three minutes later, 10 sher- get home."
deputies who had taken up sta- iff's deputies carrying riot guns As Ray left Britain, the Lon
tions . across the parking lot arched out of the building don Daily Sketch reported that
driveway 11 minutes before the ad blocked the efitrance. Four his fingerprints had b e e n
prisoner arrived. eputies. sealed .off the other matched with those of a gun

. ide of the parking lot. man who robbed -a London
0manel othrt ca earrying J n Washington; FBI*Director bank a few days before he was 1Criminal Court Judge Edgar Hoover said the June 8. The report hadCoulton, had driven into the, _ ,ese un .Th eora circulated in London for sev- fparking lot a. short time ear-1i eral weeks, but British lawlier. There was no indication,Ibn h ulcto fsc n

formation involving a man fac
ing legal proceedings.

Scotland Yard officials re
fused to ponfirm or deny-the re
port in the Daily Sketch, which
said a gunman on June 4 thrust
a "give me cash" note at a tell
er in he Trustee Savings Bank

- in Londons 'Fulhaii -Di tlict
a ~g d -wt ao
British p'ounds,

national transfer of Ray was

Ray Is Whisked accomplished "without in-
cident."

'WITHOUT INCIDENT'

Into Tenn. Jail Ray's American lawyer, Ar
thur J. Hanes of Birmingham,
Ala., was refused. permission to
speak to Ray once he was

Officials in London disclosedContinued From First Page
turned over to U.S. authorities

that Ray left aboard a U.S. Air in London. Hanes' request to
sued his first order in the case, Force transport from the World accompany Ray on the flight
the sheriff said. This forbids War II base at Lakenheath just was denied.
cameras, tape recorders or (north of Cambridge. Supt. Hanes took a commercial
other similar devices in the Thomas Butler of Scotland flight to New York today. He
courthouse-jail building, its Yard, who arrested Ray June told newsmen at London air-
grounds or sidewalk surround- 8, escorted him from Wands- port he would protest "this bi-
ing the structure - and forbids worth jail to Lakenheath, where zarre affair - the spiriting
anyone connected with the case, the jet transport waited with away of a man in the night.
from giving interviews or other the U.S. marshals who escorted "For all I know," said Hanes,
wise 'dicussing the case out- Ray to the United States. "my man could still be in Brit-
side the courthouse or with
artyone but lawyers connected VIGIL KEPT AT JAIL

ain. I knew at 9:30 last night
that a move was imminent. J

with the case. Officials said the marshals

S photographers took
took custody of Ray at the

was told that I should appre-
ciate that I could not travel

Morris' picture during the news base, put him aboard the plane WITH my client. I said most
conference, the sheriff went on and took off. It was not known

certainly did not.
to explain that the "no public-

how many marshals were on

ity" order would go into effect the trip. VIEWED AS BIZARRE

immediately after the news Throughout the night in "The entire affair was bi-

conference. Memphis, deputies and city po- zarre in the extreme - under-
licemen had guarded the jail cover and secretive I don't

SECURITY DETAIL and court complex. Then, at know what the U.S. attorney
The van carrying Ray to the 4:15 a.m., a large bus was general is up to in not giving

jail was preceded by another backed across a driveway, permission for me to go with

police car loaded with officers blocking the view of the jail en- my client. I shall be taking this
who immediately jumped out trance. matter up most strongly when I
and joined a security guard of Three minutes later, 10 sher- get home."

deputies who had taken up sta- iff's deputies carrying riot guns As Ray left Britain, the Lon-

tions across the parking lot marched out of the building don Daily Sketch reported that

driveway 11 minutes before the and blocked the entrance. Four his fingerprints had been
prisoner arrived. deputies. sealed off the other matched with those of a gun-

side of the parking lot. man who robbed a Londonother car, carrying Mn Washington, FBI+DirectorCriminal Court Judge
bank a few days before he was

Edgar Hoover said the
Coulton, had driven into the

arrested June 8. The report had
circulated in London for sev-

parking lot a short time ear-
lier. There was no indication

eral weeks, but British law

Why Coulton came to the jail.
bans the publication of such in-
formation involving a man fac-
ing legal proceedings.

Scotland Yard officials re-
fused to confirm or deny the re-
port in the Daily Sketch, which
said a gunman on June 4 thrust
a "give me cash" note at a tell-
er in the Trustee Savings Bank
in London's Fulham District
and escaned with about $240 in
British pounds,
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AP Wirephoto~

A,~4$CTED SLAYER JAMES EARL RAY IS ESCORTED TO CELL IN MEMr'T91S

With Handcuffed Prisoner Is Shelby County Sheriff W. N. Morris

AP Wirephoto

SUSPECTED SLAYER JAMES EARL RAY IS ESCORTED TO CELL IN MEMPHIS

With Handcuffed Prisoner Is Shelby County Sheriff W. N. Morris

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'D-36 (Rev. 5-.2-64) 6
FBI

Date: 7-26-68

ransmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

i AIRTEL
(Priority)

-------------------------------------------------------------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

PROM: SAC, RICHMOND

SUJECT: MURKIN
.BUFILE 44-38861)
(RH 44-657)

(a).

(RH) 62-2248)
(RUC)

On 7-24-68, ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, President, Goode
Motops, Inc., Bristol, Tenn., Dodge Dealer, advised that about
May 18, 1968, he attended a conference of the National
Autaole Dealers.Association truck meeting at the Americana
Rote,, Miami Beach, Fla., and one evening during dinner he
was with 4 group of people which included "BUDDY" JENSEN, GM0
truck dealer, Fairfield, Conn., when JENSEN made some statements
to the effect he had attended same meetings and knew what
was going to happen to MARTIN UTHER KING and "BOBBY" KENNEDY.
JENSEN reportedly said that KENNEDY would be killed and that
he would never get into office. JENSEN did not mention what
meetings he had attended or where the meetings were held.
CALIARAN paid JENSEN had been drinking, he (CALLAHAN) had
pever met him before and there was some discussion concerning
JENSEN'p comments among the people present. CALLAHAN advised
that FARAN, GOODIASTURE, JR., Goodpasture Motor Company,
Bristol, Va., as well as a man from Nashville, Tenn., and
one fr=n Ohio, whemay have heard the comments of JENSEN.
He said OODPASTURE was a good friend of JENSEN and he would ,
be able to evaluate JENSEN and his remarks. r
6 - Bureau 3 - 44-3886 ) - Cleveland Info.)

(3- ( NSALT) d) Richmond 44-657)
2 - Memphis Info.) - 62-2248)
2 - Los Angeles (Info.) _______

2 - New Haven (Info.)
DWG:I1 . (17) mu.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 7-26-68

ransmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

ia AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(BUFILE 44-38861)
(RH 44-657)

(P)

KENSALT
(RH 62-2248)

(RUC)

On 7-24-68, ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, President, Goode
Motors, Inc., Bristol, Tenn., Dodge Dealer, advised that about
May 18, 1968, he attended a conference of the National
Automobile Dealers Association truck meeting at the Americana
Hotel, Miami Beach, Fla., and one evening during dinner he
was with a group of people which included "BUDDY" JENSEN, GMC

truck dealer, Fairfield, Conn., when JENSEN made some statements
to the effect he had attended some meetings and knew what
was going to happen to MARTIN LUTHER KING and "BOBBY" KENNEDY.
JENSEN reportedly said that KENNEDY would be killed and that
he would never get into office. JENSEN did not mention what
meetings he had attended or where the meetings were held.
CALLAHAN said JENSEN had been drinking, he (CALLAHAN) had
never met him before and there was some discussion concerning
JENSEN's comments among the people present. CALLAHAN advised
that FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR., Goodpasture Motor Company,
Bristol, Va., as well as a man from Nashville, Tenn., and
one from Ohio, wine may have heard the comments of JENSEN.
He said GOODPASTURE was a good friend of JENSEN and he would
be able to evaluate JENSEN and his remarks.

6 - Bureau (3 - 44-38861) 2 - Cleveland (Info.)
3 - (RENSALT) 3 Richmond 2 44-657)

2 - Memphis Info. )
2 - Los Angeles (Info.) mcg

(1 - 62-2248)
SEARCHED

2 - New Haven (Info.)
DWG: jll (17) SERIALIZED ap

44-457-308
INDEXED

6 Barritt PBFILED
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



/6 4

RH 44-657
62-2248

On 7-25-68, FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR., Goodpasture
Motor Company, Bristol, Va., advised he has kno n JOHN A.
JENSEN, aka "Buddy," General Motor Service and uck. Company,
386 State Street Extension, Fairfield, Conn., since
1959 and he has always found him to be a person of high
morals, character and reputation. He said he attended the
dinner at the Americana Hotel, Miami Beach, Fla, during the
conference of the National Automobile.Dealer.Association,
truck meeting, that JOHN A. JENSEN was present and he heard
JENSEN was making remarks concerning segregation, however,
slnee the remarks were not made to him, he could not recall
any definite statements he may have made. He gathered from
the remarks that JENSEN had some feelings regarding segregation
as there had apparently been some trouble in Fairfield,
Conn. He did not feel that JENSEN meant anything by his
remarks and he put no significance in'them, as he had been
drinking. He recalled that ARTHUR IRWIN, Irwin GCM Inc.,
SSMC dealer, Lina, Ohio, was present, as well as BILL.WILSON,
Qeneral Truck Sales, *MteesbomeRoad, Nashville, .Tenn., .and
ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, Goode Motor Co., Bristol, Tenn. After
the meeting he,.WILSON and IRWIN made a trip to Jamaica and they
discussed the remarks of JENSEN and they put no significance'
to them. He said that if JENSEN is contacted he is sure he
could explain his remarks.

No further action being taken in this matter and
copies are being furnished to interested offices in case
further inquiry is made regarding this matter.

2

w
RH 44-657

62-2248

On 7-25-68, FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR., Goodpasture
Motor Company, Bristol, Va., advised he has known JOHN A.
JENSEN, aka Buddy, General Motor Service and Truck Company,
386 State Street Extension, Fairfield, Conn., since
1959 and he has always found him to be a person of high
morals, character and reputation. He said he attended the
dinner at the Americana Hotel, Miami Beach, Fla, during the
conference of the National Automobile Dealer Association,
truck meeting, that JOHN A. JENSEN was present and he heard
JENSEN was making remarks concerning segregation, however,
since the remarks were not made to him, he could not recall
any definite statements he may have made. He gathered from
the remarks that JENSEN had some feelings regarding segregation
as there had apparently been some trouble in Fairfield,
Conn. He did not feel that JENSEN meant anything by his
remarks and he put no significance in' them, as he had been
drinking. He recalled that ARTHUR IRWIN, Irwin GMC Inc.,,
GMC dealer, Lima, Ohio, was present, as well as BILL WILSON,
General Truck Sales, Murfreesboro Road, Nashville, Tenn and
ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, Goode Motor Co., Bristol, Tenn. After
the meeting he, WILSON and IRWIN made a trip to Jamaica and they
discussed the remarks of JENSEN and they put no significance i
to them. He said that if JENSEN is contacted he is sure he
could explain his remarks.

No further action being taken in this matter and
copies are being furnished to interested offices in case
further inquiry is made regarding this matter.

2
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

James Earl Ray's Defense -- //
4 (any have been -wondering lowing paragraph appears ino is paying for the defense the issue of July 20:o the mysterious JAMEs EARL An anti.- Negro, antl Semitic

RAY, charged with- the murder hate group, the National States
of DR. MAnTIN LuTHER KING JR. tRiot LPa Fdset u defendThe attorney who flew to Lon- . James Earl Ray, accused slayerdon to talk with him says frank- of Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.ly that he didn't take the, case Edward R. Field, a party leaderWithout fee. who serves as the fund's secre.

The only explanation for the tary, said: "We have offered to
ource of RAY'S legal defense defend free of charge, pay ad: wehv enapae n legal costs, attorney fees, eu

recent issue of the conserva- costs, costs of appeal if there are lctieof, Hea Entsa any and bonds."
ofeW hicaton, Hman Events, That's all w know about ematter. It could be correet.

Date:

Edition:

Author:

Editor:

Title:

Character:

or

Classification:

Submitting Office:

0 Being Investigated

J I 301968
r8 -ICHMOND

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Richmond
James Earl Ray's Defense Times-

Dispatch
7/30/68Many have been wondering lowing paragraph appears inwho is paying for the defense the issue of July 20:

of the mysterious JAMES EARL An anti - Negro, anti - Semitic
RAY, charged with the murder hate group, the National States
of DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.

Rights Party, has set up a "Pa-
triot Legal Fund" to defendThe attorney who flew to Lon- James Earl Ray, accused slayerdon to talk with him says frank- of Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.ly that he didn't take the case Edward R. Field, a party leader

without fee. who serves as the fund's secre-
The only explanation for the tary, said: "We have offered to

source of RAY'S legal defense defend free of charge, pay al
fund we have seen appeared in legal costs, attorney fees, court
a recent issue of the conserva- costs, costs of appeal if there are
tive publication, Human Events,

any, and bonds."
of Washington, D.C. The fol-

That's all we know about the
matter. It could be correct.

Date:

Edition:
Author:

Editor:
Title:

Character:

or
Classification:

Submitting Office:

Being Investigated

LEACHER noFILEDBB
JIII 30 1968
FBI--RICHMOND

Banitt My
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FD-36 (Rev. 1-22-64V

41

F BI

Date: 8/1/68

Transinit the following in o d
(Type in plaintext. or code:)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES

SUBJECT: MURKINL0-f
(Buf ile 44-38861)
(LA 44-1574i)

KENSALT
(Bufile 62-587)
(LA 56-i56)

Re Richmond airtel 7/26/68 concerning information
furnished by ROBERT C. CALLAHAN concerning "BUDDY" JENSEN.

Re: JOHN A. JENSEN, aka "Buddy" Jensen

New Haven should contact Mr. JENSEN and have him
clarify the source of his remarks as to what meetings he attended
where the deaths of MARTIN LUTHER KING and Senator ROBERT F.
KENNEDY were discussed. FD-302 should be submitted.

Richmond is requested to submit interview of CALLAHAN
on FD-302 to Los Angeles, as well as interview of FRANK

l GOODPASTURE.

Additional leads to interview ARTHUR IRWIN at Lima,
Ohio. and BILL WILSON at Nashville will be held in abeyance
until results of contact with JENSEN are known.

6 - Bureau (AM)
2 - Memphis (AM)

- New Haven (AM)
Richmond (AM)

- Los Angeles SE ;
(1 - 1,4-15711) SERIALJZED ED
(1 - 56-156)

wJN aCAM AU G5 1968
(13) FBI- RICHMOND

Approved: Seat M Per_._...
Special Agent in Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-641 Barritt
F B

Date: 8/1/68

Transinit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES

SUBJECT: MURKIN 44-657*
(Bufile 44-38861)
(LA 44-1574)

62-2248xKENSALT
(Bufile 62-587)
(LA 56-156)

Re Richmond airtel 7/26/68 concerning information
furnished by ROBERT C. CALLAHAN concerning "BUDDY" JENSEN.

Re : JOHN A. JENSEN, aka "Buddy" Jensen

New Haven should contact Mr. JENSEN and have him
clarify the source of his remarks as to what meetings he attended
where the deaths of MARTIN LUTHER KING and Senator ROBERT F.
KENNEDY were discussed. FD-302 should be submitted.

Richmond is requested to submit interview of CALLAHAN
on FD-302 to Los Angeles, as well as interview of FRANK
GOODPASTURE.

Additional leads to interview ARTHUR IRWIN at Lima,
Ohio, and BILL WILSON at Nashville will be held in abeyance
until results of contact with JENSEN are known.

6 - Bureau (AM)
2 - Memphis (AM)
2 am New Haven (AM)
1 Richmond (AM) 44-657-3092 - Los Angeles SEARCHED

(1 - 44-1574) INDEXED

SERIALIZED. AD
(1 - 56-156) FILED

WJN:0CM AUG 5 1968
(13) FBI- RICHMONDBanitt 12

Ld to DasteighApproved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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8/1/68

:. T4, 4A,I

iFROW( W.;AC RICID( N1 (44657f) S-REC:. P MU-.N

-COST.DT

R mhsair'tels "to.all offices, 4

*~ ~ ~~/96 '... . R enhsand ,T/1/. .4

- ' ' ,Set forth 'blwis cost data on captioned
matter for Jui7y,, 1968, "as incurred by the Ricb~mon

4 4 1) Man Hours Thcpeodedt 4 Re aOvertime

*.4A. Special Agents.' . . -..6; 40

4B,. ' Cerica1Ik Rmp oyeea. .. ~ 2. . : * d
(2Total Mileagc' (Egtimted). ,.. . . .`15

I, ~ jPeak -Number ,.of "SpecialAgents4
worki~ng on case ;luring; 7/68. .. .. 2

Memhis SEARCHED

34 FIE 44 4.

44 4 4 4

8/1/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P:-
SUBJECT: MURKIN

COST DATA

Re Memphis airtels to all offices,
4/19/68 and 7/16/68.

Set forth below is cost data on captioned
matter for July, 1968, as incurred by the Richmond
Office:

(1) Man Hours Expended Regular Overtime

A. Special Agents. .6.
B. Clerical Employees. .2.

(2) Total Mileage (Estimated) .15

(3) Unusual costs. .None

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
working on case during 7/68. 2

2 - Memphis SEARCHED
1 Richmond SERIALIZED WB SignatureREB:var INDEXED

(3) F8 FILED nB
44-657-309A
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 8/1/68
Date

FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR., Goodpasture Motor Company,
Bristol, Virginia, advised he has known JOHN A. JENSEN, also
known as. "Buddy", Geheral Motor Service and Truck Company,
386 State Street Extension, Fairfield, Connecticut, since
1959, and he always has found him to be a person of high
morals, character and reputation.

He said he attended the di ner at the Americana
Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida, during the conference .of -the
National Automobile Dealers Association, truck meeting,
and that JOHN A. JENSEN was present, and he heard JENSEN
was making Temarks .concerning segregation; however, tice
the remarks were not made to him, he could not recall any
definite statements' he may have made.

He said he gathered from the remarks that JENSEN
had some feelings regarding segregation asthere apparently
,had been some trouble in Fairfield, .Connecticut. He stated
he did not feel JENSEN meant anything by his remarks and
*he put no significance in them as he had been drinking.

He recalled that ARTHUR IRWIN, Irwin GMC Inc.,
GMC dealer, Lima, Ohio- was present, as well as BILL WISSON,
General Truck Sales, Murfreesborb Road, Nashville,T'Tennessee,
and ROBERT Ca GALIAHAN, Goode Motor Company, Bristol,
Tennessee.

He said after the meeting, WILSON and. RWIN made,
a trip to Jamaica, and they discussed the remarks of JENSEN,
but they put no significance to them. He said that if JENSEN
is contacted, he is sure he could explain his remarks.

Richmond 44-7 3JD
7/25/68 Bristol, Virginia Los Angeles -1574

On _________________Fl #_________
SA DEAN GASTEIGER/vlr 7/29/68

by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 8/1/68
Date

FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR., Goodpasture Motor Company,
Bristol, Virginia, advised he has known JOHN A. JENSEN, also
known as "Buddy", General Motor Service and Truck Company,
386 State Street Extension, Fairfield, Connecticut, since
1959, and he always has found him to be a person of high
morals, character and reputation.

He said he attended the dinner at the Americana
Hotel, Miami Beach, Florida, during the conference of the
National Automobile Dealers Association, truck meeting,
and that JOHN A. JENSEN was present, and he heard JENSEN

was making remarks concerning segregation; however, since
the remarks were not made to him, he could not recall any
definite statements he may have made.

He said he gathered from the remarks that JENSEN

had some feelings regarding segregation asthere apparently
had been some trouble in Fairfield, Connecticut. He stated
he did not feel JENSEN meant anything by his remarks and
he put no significance in them as he had been drinking.

He recalled that ARTHUR IRWIN, Irwin GMC Inc.,
GMC dealer, Lima, Ohio, was present, as well as BILL WILSON,
General Truck Sales, Murfreesboro Road, Nashville, Tennessee,
and ROBERT Co GALLAHAN, Goode Motor Company, Bristol,
Tennessee.

He said after the meeting, WILSON and IRWIN made
a trip to Jamaica, and they discussed the remarks of JENSEN,
but they put no significance to them. He said that if JENSEN

is contacted, he is sure he could explain his remarks.

Richmond 44-657 - 3/D
7/25/68 Bristol, Virginia Los Angeles 44-1574

On
5WH

File #

SA DEAN W. GASTEIGER/v1r 7/29/68

by Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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F'D-302 (R~ev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 8/1/68Date

R~OBERT C CALLARAN, President, Goode Motors, Inc.
Bristol, Tennessee, a Dodge dealer, advised-that abdut May 18,1968; he attended a conference of the National Automobile
Dealers Association truck meeting at the Americana Hotel,
Miami Beach, Florida, and'one evening during dinner he
was with a group of people which included "BUDDY" JENSEN,
GMC dealer, Fairfield, Connecticut, when OENSEN made
some statements to the effect he had attended some meet
ings and knew what was going to happen to MARTIN LUITER
KING and "BOBBY" KENNEDY.

JENSEN reportedly' said that KENNEDY would be
kill. ' and he would never get into office. JENSEN,did
not mreitioh- what meetings he had attended or where ;the
meetings were held.

CAlIARAN said JENSEN had been drinking, and he
(CALLAHAN) had never met him before, and, therefore, there
was some discussion concgyning JENSEN's comments among the
people present.

0ALIATHAN further advised that FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR.,
of .Goodpasture Motor Coabny, Bristol, Virginia, as well as
a man from Nashvill& Te nessee, and one from Ohio, may' have
heard the comments of JENSEN. He stated GOODPASTURE was a
good friend of JENSEN, and would be able to evaluate UENSEN
and his remarks.

Richmond 44-657 -3
On 7/2_4/68 at FBristol, Virginia File# Los Angeles 44-157

SA DEAN WtASTEIGER/v1r 7/29/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and i ned toyour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ted

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 8/1/68
Date

ROBERT C. CALLAHAN, President, Goode Motors, Inc.
Bristol, Tennessee, a Dodge dealer, advised that about May 18,
1968, he attended a conference of the National Automobile
Dealers Association truck meeting at the Americana Hotel,
Miami Beach, Florida, and one evening during dinner he
was with a group of people which included "BUDDY" JENSEN,
GMC dealer, Fairfield, Connecticut, when JENSEN made
some statements to the effect he had attended some meet-
ings and knew what was going to happen to MARTIN LUTHER
KING and "BOBBY" KENNEDY.

JENSEN reportedly said that KENNEDY would be
killed, and he would never get into office. JENSEN did
not mention what meetings he had attended or where the
meetings were held.

CALLAHAN said JENSEN had been drinking, and he
(CALLAHAN) had never met him before, and, therefore, there
was some discussion concerning JENSEN'S comments among the
people present.

CALLAHAN further advised that FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR. Iof Goodpasture Motor Company, Bristol, Virginia, as well as
a man from Nashville, Tennessee, and one from Ohio, may have
heard the comments of JENSEN. He stated GOODPASTURE was a
good friend of JENSEN, and would be able to evaluate JENSEN
and his remarks.

Richmond 44-6577/24/68On Bristol, Virginiaat File # Los Angeles 44-1574

SA DEAN WNIAASTEIGER/v1r 7/29/68
by Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned toyour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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T4;. SAC, LS ANGIEE

* 'RC11SSAC, RXCBDIID (44-657). P

" 'I - 88 .' . .. '` -".

IENALTr'
(DuF12 6-"8'

Re -LotAngsie1~ &1xtex to Director; 8/x/68; Richmond
airte). to Bureau, 7/26/68.

T ran~smitted herewvith area 10 copies of VD-3021s r'eflect
iginteriews of R(MTIT C. CALIAHAIN and IraMI GQ0DASTUl1!, J

2 .:. L69 Anges .(Ehc1 C3)
2" chQZ11 -±444.657) (1 - 62 -22-8

It .. *i

8/12/68

HAIRTEL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES

FROM: SAC, RICHOND (44-657) P

MURKIN

KENSALT
(BuFile 62-587)
(LA 56-156)

Re Los Angeles airtel to Director, 8/1/68. Richmond
airtel to Bureau, 7/26/68.

Transmitted herewith are 10 copies of FD-302's reflect-
ing interviews of ROBERT C. CALLAHAN and FRANK GOODPASTURE, JR.

2 ,- Los Angeles (Encl. 20)2 L Richmond
DWG/vlr (1 x 44-657) (1 - 62-2248)

(4)

44-657.310

BarrittRA
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20585 Date 8-2-68
Name and F.P.C. FBI No. A.O. 1.0. W.F. CC Cancellation
George William Tyree, Jr. Federal process
20 L 1 U 010 16 4,714,268 3337 3780 dismissed.

S 1 U 000 (8-2-68)
Don Ferris McCall, Jr. Located Northridge,
21 M 1 U 15 327,089 B 3338 4092 Calif., 7-17-68.

L 3 Wr (8-2-68)
Ja,es.EarItRay 442 Extradited London,
16 M 9 U 000 12 405, 942 G 3339 4182 442 England to Memphis,

M 4 W IO I Tenn., 7-19-68.
John Michael Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
17 I 30 W OMI 356, 640 E 3340 4200 Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 32 W 101 (8-2-68)
Robert Vance Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
14 M 13 U OOM 12 Ref: 13 361, 075 E 3341 4201 Alabama, 8-2-68.

I 25 UOOO 26 (8-2-68)
James Joseph Scully Located Arcadia,
2 M 21 W 19 Ref: 21 1,170,115 3342 4202 Calif., 7-23-68.

I 17 Ra 19 8-2-68
Jimmie Johnson Located St. Louis,
20 L 1 Ut 6 Ref: U 11,215 F 3343 4203 Missouri, 7-15-68.

M 1 U T (8-2-68)

UEARHED....1 396.....

F81-RICMN

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 Date 8-2-68
Name and F.P.C. FBI No. A.O. I.O. W.F. CC Cancellation

George William Tyree, Jr. Federal process
20 L 1 U OIO 16 4, 714, 268 3337 3780 dismissed.

S 1 U OOO (8-2-68)
Don Ferris McCall, Jr. Located Northridge,
21 M 1 U 15 327, 089 B 3338 4092 Calif., 7-17-68.

L 3 Wr (8-2-68)
James Earl Ray 442 Extradited London,
16 M 9 U OOO 12 405, 942 G 3339 4182 442A England to Memphis,

M 4 W IOI Tenn., 7-19-68.
John Michael Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
17 I 30 W OMI 356, 640 E 3340 4200 Alabama, 8-2-68.I 32 W IOI (8-2-68)
Robert Vance Walton Located Lowndes Co.,
14 M 13 U OOM 12 Ref: 13 361, 075 E 3341 4201 Alabama, 8-2-68.I 25 U OOO 26 (8-2-68)
James Joseph Scully Located Arcadia,
2 M 21 W 19 Ref: 21 1, 170, 115 3342 4202 Calif., 7-23-68.I 17 Ra 19 (8-2-68)
Jimmie Johnson Located St. Louis,
20 L 1 Ut 6 Ref: U 11, 215 F 3343 4203 Missouri, 7-15-68.

M 1 U T (8-2-68)

657-312
SEARCHED

INDEXED
SERIALIZED

AUG 13 1968
FBI-RICHMOND
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C SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (4-17-68)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
N Located at: Building Telephone

O r ALBANY, New York 12207 502 U. S. P. O. & Ct. House 518 465-7551
N B WALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101 4303 Federal Office Bldg. 505 CH 7-1555

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 275 Peachtree St., N. E. 404 JA 1-3900

C , qBALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 408 U.S. Post Office Bldg. 301 LE 9-6700
W 0 O BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 205 322-7711

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 John F. Kennedy Federal
Office Building 817 RI 2-5533

BUFFALO, New York 14202 400 U. S. Court House Bldg. 716 856-7800
tO BUTTE, Montana 59701 400 Thornton Building 406 792-2304
0- CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life 704 333-4126

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604 Room 905, U. S. Court House
& Federal Office Building 312 431-1333

H 0 CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202 415 U. S. Post Office
Hy Court House Building 513 421-4310

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 3005 Federal Office Building 216 522-1400
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201 1529 Hampton Street 803 252-1911
DALLAS, Texas 75201 Room 200 - 1810Commerce

Street 214 RI1-1851
DENVER, Colorado 80202 Room 18218,Federal Off. Bldg303 222-5981
DETROIT, Michigan 48226 913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House 313 WO 5-2323
EL PASO, Texas 79901 202 U. S. Court House Bldg. 915 533-7451
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 206 Dillingham Building 59546
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 6015 Federal Building

U. S. Court House 713 CA 8-1414
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207 1221 North Pennsylvania St. 317 632-6415
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building 601 948-5000
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 414 U. S. Court House

Post Office Building 904 355-1401
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 707 U. S.. Court House

Building 816 BA 1-6100
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 617 Walnut Street, Southwest 615 524-2721
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 Room 2-011 Federal Off. Bldg 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 215 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 501 FR 2-3157
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 1340 West 6th Street 213 483- 3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 Room 701, Bank of Louisville 502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 841 Federal Office Bldg. 901 525-7373
MIAMI, Florida 33137 3801 Biscayne Boulevard 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 735 U. S. Post Office, Customs

& Court House Building 414 276-4684
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 392 Federal Building 612 FE 9-7861
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 520 Federal Building 205 438-3674
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 U. S. Post Office & Court

House Building 201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 08510 510 The Trust Company Bldg. 203 787-1217
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113 701 Loyola Avenue 504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York 10021 201 East 69th Street 212 LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 420 U. S. Post Office

Court House Building 703 625-1631
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 5104 N. Francis Street 405 VI 2-7471
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 1010 Federal Office Bldg. 402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener Building 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 244 West Osborn Road 602 CR 9-5511

B- PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 1300 Federal Office Bldg. 412 471-2000
O PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 423 U. S. Court House Bldg. 503 224-4181

n a RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 200 West Grace Street 703 644-2631
Cpy SACRAMENTO, California 95814 2020 J Street 916 441-1275

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 2704 Federal Building 314 CH 1-5351
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 3203 Federal Building 801 EL 5-752i-
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 433 Federal Building 512 CA 5-6741O SAN DIEGO, California 92103 3211 Fifth Avenue 714 297-3361

(n 'IN SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102 450 Golden Gate Avenue,
Box 36015 415 552-2155

P°J SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 Pan Am Building
r. 255 Ponce de Leon Avenue 765-6000

j SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 5401 Paulsen Street 912 354-9911
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 1015 Second Avenue 206 MA 2-0460
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701 421 South Sixth Street 217 522-96755 TAMPA, Florida 33602 Room 610, Federal Off. Bldg. 813 228-7661
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 506 Old Post Office Building 202 393-7100

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (4-17-68)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Located at: Building Telephone

ALBANY, New York 12207 502 U. S. P. O. & Ct. House 518 465-7551
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101 4303 Federal Office Bldg. 505 CH 7-1555
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 275 Peachtree St., N.E. 404 JA 1-3900
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 408 U.S Post Office Bldg. 301 LE 9-6700
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 Room 1400 - 2121 Bldg. 205 322-7711
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 John F. Kennedy Federal

Office Building 617 RI 2-5533
BUFFALO, New York 14202 400 U.S. Court House Bldg. 716 856-7800
BUTTE, Montana 59701 400 Thornton Building 406 792-2304
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life 704 333-4126
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604 Room 905, U. S. Court House

& Federal Office Building 312 431-1333
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202 415 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 513 421-4310
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 3005 Federal Office Building 216 522-1400
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201 1529 Hampton Street 803 252-1911
DALLAS, Texas 75201 Room 200 - 1810 Commerce

Street 214 RI 1-1851
DENVER, Colorado 80202 Room 18218,Federal Off. Bldg 303 222-5981
DETROIT, Michigan 48226 913 Federal Building

& U. S. Court House 313 WO 5-2323
EL PASO, Texas 79901 202 U. S. Court House Bldg. 915 533-7451
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 206 Dillingham Building 59546
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 6015 Federal Building &

U. S. Court House 713 CA 8-1414
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207 1221 North Pennsylvania St. 317 632-6415
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 Room 800 - First Federal

Savings Building 601 948-5000
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 414 U. S. Court House &

Post Office Building 904 355-1401
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 707 U. S. Court House

Building 816 BA 1-6100
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 617 Walnut Street, Southwest 615 524-2721
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 Room 2-011 Federal Off. Bldg 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 215 U. S. Post Office Bldg. 501 FR 2-3157
LOS ANGELES, California 90017 1340 West 6th Street 213 483-3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 Room 701, Bank of Louisville 502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 841 Federal Office Bldg. 901 525-7373
MIAMI, Florida 33137 3801 Biscayne Boulevard 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202 735 U. S. Post Office, Customs

& Court House Building 414 276-4684
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 392 Federal Building 612 FE 9-7861
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 520 Federal Building 205 438-3674
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 U. S. Post Office & Court

House Building 201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510 510 The Trust Company Bldg. 203 787-1217
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113 701 Loyola Avenue 504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York 10021 201 East 69th Street 212 LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 420 U. S. Post Office &

Court House Building 703 625-1631
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118 5104 N. Francis Street 405 VI 2-7471
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 1010 Federal Office Bldg. 402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener Building 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 244 West Osborn Road 602 CR 9-5511
PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 1300 Federal Office Bldg. 412 471-2000
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 423 U. S. Court House Bldg. 503 224-4181
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 200 West Grace Street 703 644-2631
SACRAMENTO, California 95814 2020 J Street 916 441-1275
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 2704 Federal Building 314 CH 1-5357
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 3203 Federal Building 801 EL 5-7521
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 433 Federal Building 512 CA 5-6741
SAN DIEGO, California 92103 3211 Fifth Avenue 714 297-3361
SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102 450 Golden Gate Avenue,

Box 36015 415 552-2155
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 Pan Am Building

255 Ponce de Leon Avenue 765-6000
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 5401 Paulsen Street 912 354-9911
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 1015 Second Avenue 206 MA 2-0460
SPRINGFIELD, Illinois 62701 421 South Sixth Street 217 522-9675
TAMPA, Florida 33602 Room 610, Federal Off. Bldg. 813 228-7661
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 506 Old Post Office Building 202 393-7100

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, Los Angeles 6/18/48

SAC, emuphis (44-1l87) (P)

(Wilhe 44-361)
©0:NUMB

00: WS MtGILS

Ragout dated 8,/i/6.

Rnclosed are eight copies of ID 302
covering imtexriew with WILLIAM J. WIL803, Nshvilie,
Teness...

Jnclosed for New Raven is one (1) copy of
above 1 302 for assistance in interviewr with .3NMN.

SEARCHED _ I1NDEXED___
2lsAngeles (b6-158) (laos6) SERIALIZED.

2-Ntew RRVeR clues, 1)A G316cbw I )(1-44-657) (1-42-~408) UC?1

(8)

SAC, Los Angeles 8/19/68

SAC, Memphis (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN
(Bufile 44-38861)
00: MEMPHIS
KENSALT
(Bufile 62-587)
00: LOS ANGELES

ReBulet dated 8/1/68.
Enclosed are eight copies of FD 302

covering interview with WILLIAM J. WILSON, Nashville,
Tennessee.

Enclosed for New Haven is one (1) copy of
above FD 302 for assistance in interview with JENSEN.

44-657-3131
SEARCHED

2-Los Angeles (56-156) (Encs. 8) INDEXED

SERIALIZED h FILED
2-New Haven (Encs. 1)
2-Richmond (INFO) (1-44-657) (1-624448) AUG231968
2-Memphis

FBI- RICHMOND

WMH:mas Barriti
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



9/3/68

AIRTEL .

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (-657) - P

.SUBJECT: MURKIN
. COST DATA

Re Memphis airtels to all offices,
4/19/68 and 7/16/68.

Set forth below is cost data on captioned
matter for August, 1968, as incurred by the Richmond
Division:

(1) Man Hours Expended - Regulr Overtime

A. Special Agents...:... ..............1.... "....0
SB. Clerical Employees::..,... ........ 1,.....0

(2) Total Mileage (Estimated)..... ................ 0

(3) Unusual costs...........................,......None

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
Working-on Case during 8/68..: ................ I1

Memphis
Richmond

REB:vsr . .(."

(3~ SE=RCHD

INDEXED_________
FILED //

9/3/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN

COST DATA

Re Memphis airtels to all offices,
4/19/68 and 7/16/68.

Set forth below is cost data on captioned
matter for August, 1968, as incurred by the Richmond
Division:

(1) Man Hours Expended Regular Overtime

A. Special Agents 1........0
B. Clerical Employees 1 s

(2) Total Mileage (Estimated)

(3) Unusual costs None

(4) Peak Number of Special Agents
Working on Case during 8/68 1

2 MemphisI Richmond

REB:vsrV SEARCHED ccotSERIALIZED nmINDEXED

FILED nm

Barmitters
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1 --

FRM: ' A ' Rl mo. *' :'I7

of Setmbr 1968 - . . ±* .

2 . epi

*1 " ihmn . K

10-1-68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-

MURKIN
COST DATA

Re Richmond airtel to Memphis, 9/3/68.

of September, 1968.
Richmond has no cost data to submit for the month

2 - Memphis
1 Richmond

REB:shb
(3) sb

44-657-315

of Bannitt #
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



11-4-68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS . (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P

MURKIN
COST DATA

Re Richmond airtel to Memphis, 10/1/68.

Richmond has no cost data to submit for the month
of October, 1968.

- Memphis
- Richmond

REB:shb

L/ L/

11-4-68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) -P-

MURKIN
COST DATA

Re Richmond airtel to Memphis, 10/1/68.

Richmond has no cost data to submit for the month
of October, 1968.

- Memphis
1 - Richmond

REB:shb
(3)

shk

nm
hay 44-657-316

Bannit the

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



12/3/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPRIS (-1987)

FROM: SAC, RICHM.ID (44-657)

MURKIN
COST DATA

Re Richmond airtel to Memphis: 11/4/68.

Richmond has no cost data to submit for the month
of November, 1968.

Memphis
C1.- Richmond

REBs b
(3)

G2-27

12/3/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, RICHMOND (44-657) by

MURKIN
COST DATA

Re Richmond airtel to Memphis 11/4/68.
Richmond has no cost data to submit for the monthof November, 1968.

- Memphis- Richmond

REB:shb
(3) shb

dog
44-657-317

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



VD-30 (Rev. 1Ma-ase _

jIFBI

Daie: 12/24/68

Transmit the following in _

(Type in plain test or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priorityor Method of Mailag)

TO: ALL SAC's

FaMR: SAC, Memphis (44- 987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN- T DATA
(00: MEMPHIS)
BUFILE 44-38861

Re Memphis airtel to Albany dated 4/19/68, and
Memphis airtel to All SAC's, dated 7/16/68.

Discontinue the aonthly submission to the Memphis
Division of the cost data requested in referenced airtels,
since the Bureau has agreed this submission can be discon
tinued.

2-411 SAC's
2-Memphis
HAG~lraas SEA ICHb DEXED
(116) SERALIZ EP FILED.

DEC 261968
FBI-R

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Age in Charge

FD-35 (Rey. 12-13-50)

FBI

Date: 12/24/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: ALL SAC's

FROM: SAC, Memphis (44-1987) (P)
44-657-

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA
(00: MEMPHIS)
BUFILE 44-38861

Re Memphis airtel to Albany dated 4/19/68, and
Memphis airtel to All SAC's, dated 7/16/68.

Discontinue the monthly submission to the MemphisDivision of the cost data requested in referenced airtels,since the Bureau has agreed this submission can be discon-tinued.

2-A11 SAC's

(116) thecio 44-651-318
2-Memphis
HEG:mas

SERIALIZED

SEARCHED BrownNDEXED.

FILED

DEC 26 1968

Bermittes
FBI-

Approved:

Ryanan
Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge OK??
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- .ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH, daughter of the owner
of Nite-Fall Motel, Highway 45 South, Corinth, Mississippi,
made available the motel registration records for the
period March 29, 1968, to April 3, 1968. The records
reveal the names of guests as follows:

HASSELL HALL
-

:Luxora, Arkansas . .
S- Arkansas license 351, Dodge

C. P. PRATT
! . Atlanta, Georgia

Mr. and Mrs. ROY STREMMEL
Route 1
Beardstown, Illinois
Illinois license 173-595, Dodge

ROBERT WILSON
508 West Armitoge
Marion, Illinois
Illinois license HN947, Chevrolet

- Mr. and Mrs. MANUEL BOLMAN
106 Fairview
-Alton, Illinois
Illinois license JV9306, Rambler Station Wagon

FORREST MULLIN
Gosport, Indiana

RONNIE FLANAGAN
19 Webb Street
fHammond, Indiana

On 4/21/69 at Corinth, Mississippi Fle#- Jackson 157-9586

SA DONALD H. GREENE /bdb .4/24/69
SAHED INDEXEDThis document contains noithor recommendations nor conclusions of he o.I s .rtt F I and is loaned to your agency;

Hand Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. * --- -. LE

. -- NIAY-4 2 1969
--. 1 - . . - f FB1 ---RICHM

DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

1
Date 4/25/69

Mrs. BERRY (SHIRLEY) SMITH, daughter of the owner
of Nite-Fall Mote1, Highway 45 South, Corinth, Mississippi,
made available the motel registration records for the
period March 29, 1968, to April 3, 1968. The records
reveal the names of guests as follows:

HASSELL HALL
Luxora, Arkansas
Arkansas license 351, Dodge

C. P. PRATT
Atlanta, Georgia

Mr. and Mrs. ROY STREMMEL
Route 1

Beardstown, Illinois
Illinois license 173-595, Dodge

ROBERT WILSON
508 West Armitoge
Marion, Illinois
Illinois license HN947, Chevrolet

Mr. and Mrs. MANUEL BOLMAN
106 Fairview
Alton, Illinois
Illinois license JV9306, Rambler Station Wagon

FORREST MULLIN
Gosport, Indiana

RONNIE FLANAGAN
19 Webb Street
Hammond, Indiana

On 4/21/69 of Corinth, Mississippi File # Jackson 157-9586

SA DONALD H. GREENE /bdb 441-601-3194724169by Date dictated
SEARCHED INDEXED

This document contains noithor recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Il Is the properly
of

the FBl and Is looned to your agency:
It and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

SERIALIZED FILED

MAY 12 1969
, FB1 -RICHMOND

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586

V. E. SELLERS and wife
General Delivery
Greene, Iowa

EARL MEYER
*1302 8 th Street

Cedar Rapids, Iowa

F. ANDERSON . ..
. 23 Arthur Street

r Minneapolis, Minnesota :
(cement contractor)

-.J. L. BEAN
. 1200 Church Street.
West Point, Mississippi :

PAUL E. GRANTHAM
3291 Bienville Drive
.Jackson, Mississippi
(U.S. Geological Survey)

L. McGIBANY
St. Louis, Missouri

-JAMES FERGUSON
Caruthersville, Missouri

' HAROLD HUDGINS
-810 Beckwith Avenue
Caruthersville, Missouri

JAME S E. CAGLE =
Route 1, Box 1374
Caruthersville, Missouri

Mr. and Mrs. AL. JORANDBY
Grafton, North Dakota

a -

JN 157-9586
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V. E. SELLERS and wife
General Delivery
Greene, Iowa

EARL MEYER
1302 8th Street
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

F. ANDERSON
23 Arthur Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota
(cement contractor)

J. L. BEAN
1200 Church Street
West Point, Mississippi

PAUL E. GRANTHAM
3291 Bienville Drive
Jackson, Mississippi
(U.S. Geological Survey)

L. McGIBANY
St. Louis, Missouri

JAMES FERGUSON

Caruthersville, Missouri

HAROLD HUDGINS
810 Beckwith Avenue
Caruthersville, Missouri

JAMES E. CAGLE
Route 1, Box 1374
Caruthersville, Missouri

Mr. and Mrs. AL JORANDBY

Grafton, North Dakota

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



<- N 157-9586

JAME E. POTT

- .ROBERT-. LINDBERG

Halls -,nse :V

jI..Tennessee license IF4413, Ford 52 uetSre .;. . .

- ~WILLIAM R. HAMMETT
.................. Big Sandy, Tennessee ..

L. P.DEAN
= ~ 3rd and Decatur

* - .Richmond, Virginia
Virgnialicense 555

JN 157-9586
3

JAMES E. POTTS

Memphis , Tennessee

ROBERT M. LINDBERG
521 Turett Street
Halls, Tennessee
Tennessee license IF4413, Ford

WILLIAM R. HAMMETT

Big Sandy, Tennessee

L. P. DEAN
3rd and Decatur
Richmond, Virginia
Virginia license 555

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" 'oV, - -*

FE ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

1 - Date 4/24/69

Mr. DON M. STRICKLAND, Manager, Holiday Inn,
Highway 72 West, Corinth, Mississippi, made available
the motel registration records for the period March 29,
1968, through April 3, 1968. The following individuals
were registered during this period:

Mr. A. R. BO4MAN
3225 Bonny View Drive
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-93262

CURTIS L. ANTHONY
2432 5th Place, N.W.
Birmingham, Alabama
Georgia license 1J44720, Plymouth

ROBERT T. JENKINS
1824 29 Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-56534, Oldsmobile

F. C. TANNA
9 E. Park ;
Sylacauga, Alabama

JACK P. VESTER
2193 Whiting Road

- -Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-82977, Chevrolet

C. E. KINCAID
-'1133 South 52 Street

. Birmingham, Alabama
(Life of Alabama)

. Alabama license 1-71067, Chevrolet

4/14/69 Corinth, Mississippi - Jackson 157-9586

by SA JOHN S. CASTLES /bdb Dato dictted
This document contains noilher recommondotions nor conclusions of tod .CEa h ro EyX the E 1 and is loaned to your agency.
it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. SERIALIZED

MAY 12.1969
"-. RIl - RICHM(N yD

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-04) U
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

11
Date 4/24/69

Mr. DON M. STRICKLAND, Manager, Holiday Inn,
Highway 72 West, Corinth, Mississippi, made available
the motel registration records for the period March 29,
1968, through April 3, 1968. The following individuals
were registered during this period:

Mr. A. R. BOWMAN

3225 Bonny View Drive
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-93262

CURTIS L. ANTHONY
2432 5th Place, N.W.
Birmingham, Alabama
Georgia license 1J44720, Plymouth

ROBERT T. JENKINS
1824 29 Avenue South
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-56534, Oldsmobile

F. C. TANNA

9 E. Park
Sylacauga, Alabama

JACK P. VESTER
2193 Whiting Road
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-82977, Chevrolet

C. E. KINCAID
1133 South 52 Street
Birmingham, Alabama
(Life of Alabama)
Alabama license 1-71067, Chevrolet

4/14/69 Corinth, Mississippi Jackson 157-9586
On at File #

174-657-320
SA JOHN S. CASTLES /bdb 4/18/69

by Date diclated

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the MARCHER the the EBJ and is looned to your agency.

If and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. SERIALIZED him
MAY I 2.1969
FBI RICHMOND

AD
-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586

2 .*

WILLIAM E. SCHIESZ
3212 Cahaba Heights Road
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-29415, Cadillac

S. . - L. F. SHAW
. Box A

Jemison, Alabama
: Southeastern Tool and Die

Alabama license 1-77420, Buick

THOMAS F. LEONARD
1003 N. Cherokee
Dothan, Alabama
Florida license 19-44758, Buick

Mr. and Mrs. E. FAIRBANKS
4402 Judith Lane
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 47-10059

DAVE ARCHER
- -Huntsville, Alabama

Alabama license 47-71792, Ford

EUGENE LEE
626 Mt. Gap Drive
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 4712981, Buick

G. W. CROWDER
9232 Brookhurst Drive
Birmingham, Alabama

JOHN B. RAY
4424 Montainoale Road
Birmingham, Alabama . f

WILLIAM E. SCHIESZ'
3212 Cahaba Heights Road
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-29415, Cadillac

JN 157-9586
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WILLIAM E. SCHIESZ
3212 Cahaba Heights Road
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-29415, Cadillac

L. F. SHAW

Box A
Jemison, Alabama
Southeastern Tool and Die
Alabama license 1-77420, Buick

THOMAS F. LEONARD
1003 N. Cherokee
Dothan, Alabama
Florida license 19-44758, Buick

Mr. and Mrs. E. FAIRBANKS
4402 Judith Lane
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 47-10059

DAVE ARCHER

Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 47-71792, Ford

EUGENE LEE
626 Mt. Gap Drive
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 4712981, Buick

G. W. CROWDER

9232 Brookhurst Drive
Birmingham, Alabama

JOHN B. RAY
4424 Montainoale Road
Birmingham, Alabama

WILLIAM E. SCHIESZ
3212 Cahaba Heights Road
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-29415, Cadillac
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JN 157-9586

ROBERT E. PAYNE
36 Crestview Circle
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-96219, Chevrolet

JOE W. HARRISON
2512 North 16 Street

. . Birmingham, Alabama

JOHN B. EGGERLING
. 309 Wingate Avenue

Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 47-1030, Oldsmobile

JAMES F. FLOWERS
500 Water Avenue.
Selma, Alabama

ALLEN L. WAHLERS
3607 Cedarhill Drive
Huntsville, Alabama.
Alabama license 52-2757

D. E. NESTEROWICK
7914 Ensley Dr. S.W.
Huntsville, Alabama
Chrysler Corporation
Michigan license CY6911, Dodge

S. F. NELSON
318 Wingate Avenue, S.W.
Huntsville, Alabama

B. S. MANLEY :
1802 Oak Street, N.W.
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama 1-99549, Plymouth

JAMES E. BESHENS
Route 1
Killen, Alabama

JN 157-9586
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ROBERT E. PAYNE
36 Crestview Circle
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama license 1-96219, Chevrolet

JOE W. HARRISON
2512 North 16 Street
Birmingham, Alabama

JOHN B. EGGERLING
309 Wingate Avenue
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 47-1030, Oldsmobile

JAMES F. FLOWERS
500 Water Avenue
Selma, Alabama

ALLEN L. WAHLERS
3607 Cedarhill Drive
Huntsville, Alabama
Alabama license 52-2757

D. E. NESTEROWICK
7914 Ensley Dr. S.W.
Huntsville, Alabama
Chrysler Corporation
Michigan license CY6911, Dodge

S. F. NELSON
318 Wingate Avenue, S.W.
Huntsville, Alabama

10 Food

B. S. MANLEY
1802 Oak Street, N.W.
Birmingham, Alabama
Alabama 1-99549, Plymouth

JAMES E. BESHENS
Route 1
Killen, Alabama
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